¥ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,LUCKNOW BENCH

) -~ Lucknow this the ¥™ day of f1..c41996.

O0.A. No.314/92

HON. MR. V.K. SETH, MEMBER(A)

HON. MR.D.C. VERMA, MEMBER(J)

1. Sri Om Shanker Misra aged about 26 years
son of Sri Rameshwar Misra, resident of

559/22, Om Bhawan, Brahma Nagar, Alambagh,

Lucknow.
Applicant
By Advocate Shri V.j;. Shukla.
versus
1. Union of 1India through the Chairman,

Railway Board, Ministry of Railways Rail
Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Director Geneal, Govt. of India,
Ministry of Railway, R.D.S.0O.Lucknow.

3. The Director, Finance, R.D.S.O. Lucknow.

4. The Accounts Officer I, Finance

Directorate,R.D.S.0., Lucknow.

5. The Section Officer, E-IV, Finance

Directorate, R.D.S.0. Lucknow.

Respondents

By Advocate Shri Anil Srivastava.

ORDER

HON. MR. V.K. SETH, MEMBER(A)

By means of this O.A.,the applicant has

prayed for quashing of the order dated 29.5.91
(Annexure No.l) passed by respondent No. 5 and

order dated 17.7.91 passed on his




representation against the order of 29.5.91.
Vide order of 29.5.91, the services of the
applicant who was under probation, for one
year, were terminated iz> the dateof issue
of the order.In the said order, it was also
provided that arrangement had been made for
disbursement ofthe pay of the applicant for
one month which he/éoaiéct from the cashier.
The impugned order dated 17.7.91 stated that
the compertent authority had consisdeFed the
reprsentation of the applicant (dated 1§;7f91)
and had decided that the decision to terminate
his services during the probation period
stands.

2. The respondents have resisted the claim
ofthe applicant and pleadinés have been
exchanged between the two sides,which we have
perused.We have also given careful thought to
the submissions made bythe learned counsel
for the two sides at the time of hearing of
the 0.A.

3. As a result of the selection the
applicant was offered appointment as a Motor
Driver grade III inthe pay scale of #950-1500
in the office of Finance Directorate of the
R.D.S5.0.,Lucknow by means of a letter dated
22.10.1990 (Annexure 5). Offer of appointment
stated the terms and conditions under which
the same was being maae. The applicant joined
on the said post on 5.11.90. According to the
averments in the O.A. the respondent Non. 4 and

5 havx pressurised him to use the car for



their private purpose while he wanted tébo
strictly according to rules.The applicant
alleges that because of this the respondents
began to find fault with him, with the result
that for his short absénce on 14.11.90,he was
treated as on leave without pay despite his
explanation and express of regret. He was

also served with a nétice for his absence
without information for some period on
14.12.90. The applicant further states that on
14.2.91, while he. was taking the car for
filling up of air inthe t%pes a private bus
coming from Kanpur side towards ILucknow
Railway Station dashed against the right side
ofthe car and damaged its window. The applicnt
attributes it to the failure of the brakes.
The appliéant registered the F.I.R. in this
connection. it is also stated that a
preliminary enquiry was conducted behind his
back on 14.2.91 and he was placed under
suspension by ani order dated 14.2.91
contemplating departmental proceedings against
him. The order of suspension was revoked by
an order dated 21.5.91(Annexure 16). Further
vide order dated 27.5.91(Anneuxre -18), passed
by respondent no. 3 the period of suspension
of applicant was regularised as duty.
Thereafter, vide order of 29.5.91, the
services of the applicant were terminated and
vide order dated 17.7.91, his representation
against the same was rejected as already

mentioned.
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4, Before we discuss the claim of the
applicant, it would be useful to reproduce the
relevant orders of appointment of the
applicant and also the impugned orders. The

offer of appointment tothe applicant was made
vide letter dated 22.10.90 (Annexure 5) as

mentioned earlier, which reads as under:
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The appointment order issued on 5.11.90 is
reproduced below:
"Go&ernment of India
Ministry of Railways
Research Designs and Standards Organisation
Manak Nagar,Lucknow-11

No. EDB-2180 ‘ Dated5.11.90

e s
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Sh. O0.M. Sanker Mishra s/o Sh. Rameshwar
Mishra has been appointed as Ty. Motor Driver
Gr.IIT wef. 5.11.90 FN and is posted 1in
Finance Dte. section of RDSO Dte./RDSO/
Lucknow. He may be taken on rolls and this

slip may be returned to Estt. IV Section for

further action.”

The impugned order of 29.5.91 reads as

follows:
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The order dated 17.7.91 is as follows:

"Government of India-Minsitry of Railways
Research Designs & Standards organisation
No. EBP-2180 Lucknow Dated 17.7.1991

Memorandum

With reference to his representation
dsted 13.6.91, Shri Om Shankar Misra, Ex-Motor
Driver Gr. III is advised that the competent
authority has con#idered the same and has
decided that the _decision to terminate his

services during probation period stands."

(VI



5. The applicant has advanced various
arguments and also cited several rulings in
support of his claim which are discussed

below:

6. The applicant contends that the impugned
order has not been passed by the competent
authority and is therfore, violative of
Article 311(1) of the Constitution of India.
In support of his contention he has cited the
definition of the appointing authféity as
contained in Railway Servants (Discipline and
Appeal )Rules. In this connection, we note
that the offer of appointment dated 22.10.90
Annexure-5 of the O.A. has been signed 'for
Director General (R.D.S.O)" and the
appointment order dated 5.11.90 has been
signed by the Section officer. The impugned
order dated 29.5.91 has also been signed 'for
Director General(R.D.S.0.)'. It is also
noteworthy that the impugned order has been
issued in accordance with the terms of offer
of appointment dated 22.10.90 reproduced
earlier and not in terms of the Railway
Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules. The
definition of appointing authority in those
rules is therefore, not relevant. As regards
violation of Article 311(1) of the
Constitution of India, the said Article reads
as under;

"No person who is a member of a civil

service of the Union or an

all-India service or a civil service of

-
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a State or holds a civil post under the
Union or a State shall be dismissed or
removed by an authority subordinate to

that by which he was appointed."”

As will be noticed therefrom,it provides that
..... ...no person .....shall be dismissed or
removed by an authority subordinate to that by
which he was appointed." The provisiong
mention: an ‘authority by which he was
appointed: There is no menion of 'appointing
authority'. In the present case, both the
offer of appointment and the impugned order of

termination bear the signatures of the same

officer viz. M. Balasubramaniam and the orders .-

issued 'for Director General'. Therefore, we
do not find any violationof Article 311(1) of
the Constituition as the same authority has
issued both the orders.
7. The second argument of the applicant is
that the basis and foundation of the impugned
order is damaging of the official car and
absence from duty, and therefore, misconduct
on the part of the applicznt and therefore,
his services could not be terminated under the
cloak of order simplicitor without affording
him opportunity, as envisaged under Article
311(2) of the Constitution of India. Before we
discuss this contention, it may be useful to
gquote the wording of the said provision which
reads as under:

"(2, "No such person as aforesaid shali
be dismissed, or removed or reduced in rank

except after an inquiry in which he has been

v ok
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informed of the charges against him and given a
responsible opportunity of being heard in respect
of those charges."
A reading of the provisions of Article 311(1) and
311(2) shows that the same applies to a person
who is a member of a civil service of the Union
or All India Service or Civil Service of State or
holds civil post under the Union or a State and
should have been dismissed etc. for some charges.
In the present cae, the applicant's services were
terminated during the period of probation. No
material has been laid before us either by the
applicant or by his learned counsel to support
the view that the applicant can be treated as a
member of a civil service etc. or is a holder of
a civil post while on probation. Before the
applicant can be considered to be holding civil
post under the Union, what is important and
relevant is that he should have a right to hold
such a post. Apparently such a right can accrue
to a probationer only after satisfactory
completion of probation. We shall, however,
discuss the matter further at a later stage in
the context of the relevant rulings.

As far Art 311(2), in the present case,

according to the applicant's own showing, no
charge sheet was served on him, further the
impugned order is an order of termination in
accordance with the terms of offer of appointment
within the probationary period and the English
equivalent of the order would be 'the service of.
++..who has kept under probation for a period of
one year w.e.f. 5.4.90 in this office are
terminated.' The order does not make a mention
about dismissal or removal of the applicant on
any charges levelled against him. As far as the
contention of the applicant that the order was
nonetheless punitive attracting the provision of
Article 311, the same shall also be discussed
further a 1little later, in the 1light of the
relevant rules.
8. A further argument raised is that the order
of suspension of the applicant was not passed by
the competent authority and no enquiry was
instituted against him.

'\’: \,,f.
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about three months.It is therefore,

prove the charge of misconduct.

mention

recital of his

already stated

-9-

even after he remained under suspension for

asserted

that the respondents intentionally avoided the

departmental enquiry lest they should fail to

Here we may

that the order of termination of

services of the applicant does not make any

alleged misconduct. We have

that the termination of

services was done in terms of the offer of

appointment. We have also demonstrated earlier

that the safeqguard envisaged under Article 311

(2) 1is not applicable in the <case of a

probationer.Nevertheless, we will discuss this

matter further in the context of the rulings

cited bythe two sides.
A further point has been made that the

9.
salary and overtime and retrenchment
compensation was not paid to the applicant on
the date of termination of his services. The
however,

learned counsel for the applicant,
failed to cite any statutory rule or relevant

instructions on the subject. None the less, he
cited the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme

Court reported in A.I.R. 1975, SC. 536 inre

Union of India and others We

'Raj Kumar vs.

however,notice that the facts and

circumstances of that case are distinguishable

The services of the appellant in that case

were terminated in terms of the Central Civil

Services (Temporary Service)

was held that for proviso to rule,5(1l) to be

AN

cLieC S

Ruls, 1965. It

[
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effective the termination of service has to be

simultaneous with the payment to the employee of

whatever is due to him, and the operative words

of the proviso are ‘'service of any such

government servant may be terminated forthwith by

payment'. It is however seen that in the same

case Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its judgment

reported in
1975, AIR sC, 1116 (Raj Kumar vs. Union of India)
reconsidered the amended sec.

dated 19.3.75(presumably on review)

5 and held that
tendering of notice and payment simultaneously is

not obligatory. In view of this the decision

quoted by learned counsel from page 536 even

otherwise is of no help to the applicant.

10. We may, now discuss the most important

contention of the applicant which was repeatedly
stressed by his learned counsel during the course
of hearing and that is before

passing the
impugned order, in

keeping with the

constitutional provisions he should have been

subjected to departmental enquiry which required
following of procedure prescribed in the Railway
Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules. We have

already stated earlier that the provisions of

Article 311 of the Constitution are not attracted

in the case of the applicant, nevertheless, we

may now discuss the rulings cited by his counsel.

10. In the case of Jarnail Singh and others vs.

State of Pubjab and others reported in 1986,

A.T.C. 208, the matter related to the termination
of service of appellants who wre surveyors on
adhoc basis. It was held that the court could go
behind an ex-facie innocuous order to find the

real basis. The present case relates to

termination of services of the applicant who was
appointed on probation.

contd.e.e....11
N
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11. In the case of Amirt Lal Chhaganlal vs.
Senior Superintendent of Post Offices,
Junagarh and ot.urs reported in 1988(7),
A.T.C.,830, the matter related to P&T Extra
Departmental Agents and thereforé, on facts is
distinguishable.

12. In the case of Scientific Advisor to the
Ministry of Defence and others vs. S. Danial
and others with other connected Civil appeals
reported in 1991(15)ATC, 799, the applicant's
counsel invited our attention to the
obsenations of their lordships of the Hon.
Supreme Court in connection with the authority
competent to take action under C.C.S.(C.C.A.)
Rules in the context of Article 311(1) of the
Constitution of India. In that case the
disciplinary proceedings were initiated either
under the Central Civil Services(C.C.A) Rules
or the Railway Servants (Discipline and
Appeal) Rules. No such matter is involved in
the present case and impugned action has been

taken under the terms of offer of appointment

during probation. Moreover, as Wwe have already

held there 1is nothing on record toshow that
the impugned order was issued by an authority
lower in status to the one who appointed the
applicant.

13. In the case of Dr.(Mrs.) Sumati P. Shere
vs. Union of Tndia, reported in:1989, 11, aTC
127,the matter related to termination ol
service of the appellant who was appointed on
adhoc basis to a permanent post as Assistant
Surgeon grade I and her services were
terminated after getting usual increments for

three years. The apex court held that

\/\\»;
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the employee should be made aware of the
defect in his work and efficiency in his
performance and that without any such
communication it would be arbitrary to give a
movement order to an employee on the ground of
unsuitability. In the present case, the
applicant was appointed on 5.11.90 and his
services yereterminated on 29.5.91 i.e. within
a period of less than 7 months and during this
short period, there were as many as three
occasions on 14.11.90 and 12.12.90 when he was
warned for careless working and finally on
14.2.91, when he took out the official vehicle
without authority and the same met with an
accident.In our considered view, if there are
several inciden ts of dereliction of duty and
misdemeanour during a short period, it would
be reasonable to draw an inference of general
unsuitability and termination of services by
an order of termination simplicitor cannot be
faulted. This is therefore, a case where the
applicant was duly aware of the shortcomings
in his conduct and performance during the
period in question.

14. In the next case cited by the
applicant's counsel reportd in 1992, 22, ATC,
129, inre Chandrakumari vs. Union of 1India
decided by the Principal Bench of the Tribunal
circumstances were somewhat similar and the
applicant was not conveyed the defects in her
work or deficiency in performance. it was,
therefore, held that this infringed the
principles of natural justice. While deciding
the case, the Bench has drawn support from the
case of Dr. Sumati P. Shere, earlier discussed

byus. .
Y L\
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15. In Dharam Pal vs. Delhi Administration
and others reported in 1993, 23, A.T.C. 486,
the matter related to termination of the
services of the applicant who was a constable
of Delhi Police, it was held that although
termination made by innocous order,
accidentally, firing of his gun wag the
foundation of the order. In this case, the
applicant was appointed on 15.6.89 and his
services wre terminated on 7.5.90 on account
of one single inciden: , and therefore, the
same is again distinguishable in facts and
circumstances from the present case.

16. The learned counsel for the applicant
next cited the case of K.S. Radhamani and
otehrs vs. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax,
reported in 1994, 28, A.T.C. 667, decided by
the Bangalore Bench of this Tribunal, to drive
home the point that the internal
correspondence of the department was not
relevant for consideration of grounds urged by
the applicant, “Fhis contention was raised
bythe 1learned counsel 1in reply to certain
Annexurzsenclosed bythe respondents with their
Supplementary Counter Affidavit with a view to
demonstrate that the impugned order was passed
by the competent authority. Even if we ign-ore
the relevant notes cited by the respondents,
it is not in dispute that both,6 offer of
appointment and ‘. impugned orders aAare
purportedly issued 'for Director General'
R.D.S.0. and it is not disputed that the said
authority was competeﬁt to issue the impugned

order. For demonstrating contrary the onus lay

AUVt
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on the applicant which he has been unable to
discharge.

17. The next case of Paramjeet Singh vs.
Union Territory of Chandigarh and others
reported in 1994, 28, ATC 518, was cited by
the applicant's counsel on the same point,
e.g. that submission of notings in
departmental files was improper, though in
that case it was held on facts that even such
notings did not spell out any order in favour
of the petitioner. In the presient case,
however, the applicaﬁt while questioning the
propriety of citing the notings has not
disputed the fact that the same showed that
the orders were passed by the competent
authority. In any case, as mentioned earlier,
even if the same are ignored, the applicant's
case does not become stronger.

18. The learned counsel for the applicant
has invited our atteﬁtion to para 149 of the
Indian Railway Establishment Code. One of the
provisions of this para is that notice of
termination of service should be given by an
authority not 1lower than the appointing
authority. This aspect has already been
discussed by us more than once. The other
relevant aspects relate to compliance of
provisions of Cla'i- (4} of Article 311 in case
removal or dismissal is as a disciplinary
measure and one month's notice. As far as
latter is concerned,‘the impugned order has
already complied with fhis requirement. As for

the former, we have already discussed and held

S
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that compliance of Article 311(2) was not called
for for inthe present case as the applicant was a
probationer not being entitled to status mentioned
in Article 311(1) and also that his services were
terminated in terms of offer of appointment on
grounds which amounted to general unsuitability.
19. On their part, the respondents, while
resisting the claim of the applicant, have cited
the decision of Subhash Chander vs. Lt. Governor
of Delhi and others decided by the Principal
Bench of this Tribunal reported in 1995 31, ATC
277. In the said case, the services of the
applicant who was undergoing his probationary
period ¥imcgservices were terminated by an order
simplicitor under rule 5 of C.C.S. (Temporary
Service) Rules, 1965 on account of his absence
from duty from 27.10.90 to 19.3.91. It was held
that 1lifting of the veil and search for motives
behind the order was not called for or justified
in every case, otherwise rule 5 of CCS (Temporary
Service )Rules, 1965 would be rendered negatory,
..s will be noticed, {he view taken by the
Principal bench fortifies our view in the present
case.

20. We may also refer to the decision of the
apex court in the case of State of Uttar Pradesh
and another vs. Kaushal Kishore Shukla ¢. cided by
a three judg Bench on 11.1.91 and reported in 1991
scc (L&S) 587. This judgment is of particular
relevance not only because of judicial dicta which
form part of it, but alsothe fact that it has
discussed and drawn on various earlier rulings of
the apex court on this subject. The cases referred

are as follows:

\ - \&
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i) Parshotam Lal Dhigra vs. Union of India, AIR
1958, SC 36: 1958 SCR 828 (1958) 1 LLJ 554.
ii)

State of Orissa vs. Ram Narayan Das AIR 1961
SC 177(1961) 1 ACR 606 (1961)1 LLJ 552.

iii) R.C. Lacy vs. State of Bihar C.A. No. 590 of
1962, decided on 23.10.1963 (SC).

iv) Champaklal Chimanlal Shah vs. Union of India
ATR 1964 SC 1854, (1964) 5 SCR 190: (1964) 1
LLJ, 752

V) Jagdish Mitter vs. Union of India, AIR 1964
SC 449; (1964) 1 LLJ 418.

vi) A.G. Benjamin vs. Unionof India, (1967) 1

LLJ 752.

vii) Shamsher Singh vs. State of Punjab (1974) 2

SCC 831: 1974 scC (L&S) 550:(1975) 1 SCR 814
viii) Stateof Punjab vs. Sukh Raj Bahadur, AIR
1968 SC 1089: (1968) 3 SCR 234: (1970) 1 LLJ

373;

ix) Shyam Lal vs. Stae of U.P., AIR 1954 SC 369:
(1955) 1 SCR 26.

21.

The respondentg in the case of State of U.P.
vs. Kaushal Kishore Shukla was appointed on adhoc
basis on February 18, 1977 as a Assistant Auditor
and his services were extended from time to time,

till the same were terminated by the order dated

23.9.80. The{ court while allowing the appeal

writ petition, with
crtain observations which are

dismissed the respondent's

relevant for our
purposes. These are reproduced below:

"A temporary government servant has no right
« to hold the post, his services are liable to
be terminated by givinghim one month's notice

without assigning any reason either under the

terms of the contract providing for such
termination or under the relevant statutory
rules regulating the terms and conditions of
temporary government servants. A temporary
government servant can,however, be dismissed
from service by way of punishment. Whenever,
the competent authority is satisfied that the
work and conduct of a temporary servant is
not satisfactory or that his continuance in
service is not in public interest on account
of his unsuitability, misconduct or
inefficiency, it may either terminate his
service in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the service or the relevant
rules or it may decide to take punitive
action it may hold a formal inquiry by
framing charges and giving opportunity to the
government servant in accordance with the

provisions of Article 311 of the
Constitution...."(para 7).

Wy
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22. While discussing in the same para, the
decision in the case of Parshotam Lal Dhingra vs.
Union of India & others(AIR 1958 SC 36),it has been
mentioned that a Constitution Bench ' <8

held that the mere use of expressions 1like
'terminate' or ‘'discharge' is not conclusive and
inspite of the use of such expressions, the court
may determinethe true nature of the order to
ascertain whether the action taken against the
government servant is punitive in nature. The court
further held that in determining the true nature of
the order the court should apply two tests (1)
whether the temporary government servant had a
right to the post or the rank or (2) whether he has
been visited:;éﬁil consequences.....It was also
observed that a temporary‘government servant has no
right to hold the post and termination of such a
government servant does not visit him with any evil
consequences, and further the evil consequences as
held in Parshotam Lal Dhingra case do not include
the termination of services of a temporary
government servant in accordance with the terms and
conditions of service. As we have already observed
that & probationer's right to hold a post is
subject to his satisfactory completion of his
probation. It is also noticed that wording of the
impugned order does not cast any stigma on the
applicant as there is no recital of any misconduct
on his part.

23. While discussing the case of Champaklal
Chimanlal Shah vs. Union of 1India (AIR 1964 SC
1854), in the same judgment, it was observed that

appellant was a temporary employee and the order of

termination was not an order of punishment and

appellant was not entitled to the protection of

L
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Article 311(2) of the Constitution of India. In the

same Jjudgment, the court also reproduced the

observation of the apex court as below:

"....That is why this court emphasised in

parshotam Lal Dhingra case and in Shyam Lal
vs. State of Uttar Pradesh that the motive or
the inducing factor which influences of the
government to take action under the terms of

the contract of employment or the specific
service rule is irrelevant."

24. An extract of the judgment of the Hon'ble

Supreme Court in A.G. Benjamin case (1967 (1) (L&J)
618) reproduced in Kaushal Kishore's case is very
relevant for our purpose and is given below:

"If therefore, the authority decides for some.
rason to drop the formal departmental enquiry
even though it had been initiated against the
temporary Government servant, it is still
open to the avthori+vy to make an order or
discharge simplicitor in terms of the
contract of service ogr the | relevant
statutory rule. In such cases the order of
termination of servicye of the temporary
Government servant which in form and in
substance is no more than his discharge
effected under the terms of contract or the
relevant rules, cannot, in law be regarded as
his dismissal, because the appointing
authority was actuated by the motive that the
said servant did not deserve tobe continued

in service for some alleged inefficiency or
mmisconduct."

25. The above observation shows that even the
initiation of formal departmental inquiry would not
be a bar to discharge simplicitor in terms of the

contract of service or the relevant statutory

rule.

26. Before we conclude Fhe discussion, we may
also refer to the judgment bf the apex court in the
case of Hukam Chand Khundia vs. Chandigarh
Administration & others (1995) 6 SCC 534. In that
case, the applicant was appointed as a temporary
clerk andhe was continuing on probation and his
services were terminated. The Hon'ble Supreme Court
observed that since the petitoner was holding a

temporary service and was on probation, an order of

#
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termination simplicitor has been pased without
attracting any stigma against him. It is also
stated that since service records were found
unsatisfactory, termination order cannot be held %t =
arbitrary and capricious.
27. The sum and substance of the forgoing
discussions is that a temporary civil servant &+ more $9
a probationer, cannot successfully challenge an
order of termination of service passedin terms of
f contract or order of appointment unless the wording
| of the order itself indicates that it is by way of
punishment or otherwise casts stigma on him.
28. Viewed in the conspectus of fh%)facts and

L. -cefore
circumstances of the casé we / mold that the
applicant's claim is devoid of merit. The O.A. is
accordingly, hereby dismisséd.
28. In the facts and circumstances of the cae

there shall be no order as to costs.

i—;:/d_//;” \, ] \/L-ﬁ-
MEMBER(J) MEMBER(A)

Luckow;Dated: ~-.73- <y

Shakeel/
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4+ THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD,

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

OQA' NO. .-g ] .\,l Of 1992

Om Shanker Misra eoe o Applicant
Versus l
Union of India & others P Respondents
J
INDEX |

COMPILATION NO, 1

S1l, Details of documents Annexuare No. Pages
NO. enclosed From To
1. Crossed Indian Postal Ordar -

No. - " of }

from Sunderbagh P,0., Lucknow., -

2. Apnlication - 1l to 22
3, Impugned order dated 29,5,91 1l 23
4. Impugned order dated 17.7.31 2 24
5. Vakalatnama - 24Aa
B //‘
=
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Lsté¢ t (o701 Signature of the applicant,
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77 CHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHMABAD,
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKIDW

0.2 No. T 1\7 ‘of 1992

8ri om Shanker Misra, aged about 26 years,
son of Sri Rameshwar Misra, resident of
559/22, Om Bhawan, Brahma Nagar,
Alambagh, LuckIbdw, coe coe Applicant
Versus
l. The Union of India, through,
tha Chairman, Railway Bog;rd.
ministry of Railways, Rail Bhawan,
Hew Dolhi.

2, ‘The Dircctor Genersl,
CGovte of Indlia, Ministry of Rallways,
Ricsearch, Cesigns & Standards
Organisation, Manak Nagal, LuckDw,

3o The Director, Finence,
Research, Designs & Standards
Organisation, Manak Bhawan, Luckmw,

4. The 2ccdunts Offlcer I,
Pincnce Dircctorate, |
Resezarch, Designs & Standards
Organisation, ¥Manak Bhawan, Luckmw.

5., The Section Officer, E-IV,
rinance Directorate,
Regeardh, Designs & Standards
Organisation, Mansk Bhawan,

LUCR W see see Respondents

contdese




DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1, Particulars of the order | The appucétion is made
against which the application against the order No.
is made ‘ EPB-2180 dated 29,5.1991
passed by 8ri M. Bala-
- subranium, Section Officer
B-IV, Finance Directorate,
R.D.S'.O.. Ilackow, respon-
dent NO. 5 and the order
No. EPB-2180 dated 17.7.91
communicated by 8ri M.
Subranznium, Section Offic
E-IV, F.D¢8.0., Luckmw
without @isclosing the
authoricy which passed the
s8ald order., True copies of
the sald orders dated
29.5.199) and 17.7.91 are

")Annemx:ea llos. | annexed as Annexures KNos,
A end a 'y and 2 to this applicatio
2, Jurisdiction of the | The appiicant declares
Tribunal that the subject matter of

the orders againgt which
he wants redressal is
within the jurisdiction
of the Tribunal.

3. Idmitation ¢ The applicant further Seclares that the

spplication is within the limitation perlod prescribed
in section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals act, 1985,

contde..3
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Facts of the case ¢

The £acts of the case are given below 2«

4.1 That the applicant was selected by a properly

4.2

4.3

de8

Ge3

constituted Selection Board after a test for the
post of Motor Driver, Grade III in scale [3.950-1500
(RSP held on 20,9.90 in 2.D.50. office, Lucknsw,

A call letter dated L.R.19%0 for the purpose issued
to him to appear in the test ic filed as Annexure No,
3 to this application.

That the applicant was declared successful by the
cald Selection Comnittee and he was placed second in
order of merit on thé panel dated 1.10.19920, A true
copy of the said-panel dated 1.10,1920 is filed as
Annexure No, 4 to this spplication,

That the applicant was appointed as & Motor Priver,
Crade III in scale &950—-1500 (RPS) on pay 5,950/«
per month vide letter No,. E/AP/HIB(H.D)/GS (Part-~II)
dated 22,10,90 under certain terms and conditions
121G down therein and was posted in the Finance
Department under the respondent no. 3. A true copy
of the said letter dated 22.10.90 is filed as
Annecure Hoe 5 to this application.

That the applicant joined his appointment, so offered
to hinm, on 5.11.90 F.N, A true copy of letter No.
ETB~2180 Gated 5.11.,90 is f£iled as Annexure No. 6

to this application, |

That the applicant had performed his Gduties sincerel)
and honestly and there was no complaint against him,

~

M ) | contd...4



aAnnexure Ko.7

anncxurg 10,8

4.0

4.7

4.8

e

That the applicant, being a new appointee in the
service, wanted to ,use the mtor car for the govt,
vorl: and £ill in the motor car movemnent register
ostrictly accordigyg o rules but the respondents Hos.
4 end 5 generclly presaurisea him to usc the govt,
cer for their private purposes as well as for thoss
of the respondent no. 3s This caused annoyance to
them and they wanted f:o‘get rid of him ond utilize
their old ¢river, Siri Karnail Singh who acted
sccording to their wishes, legally and illegally as
they wvanted.

That the respondents nos. 3, 4 and 5 began to £ind
fault with the applicant and directly punished the
applicant by absexrst:‘mg‘j him and regularising his pay
for 14.11.95“&3 leave I:without pay for his short term
absence on the said date from forenoon to 4.20 P.M.
without issuring a prior show cause notice to him.
The sald authorities also required an explanation
of the applicant to this effect within a weck from
16.11.90, A true cody of the said letter dated
16.11.90 is annexed as Annexure no. 7 to this

epplication.

That the spplicant very respectfully submitted his
explonaticn dated 19}. 11.90 in response to the said
punichment €ated 16.11.90 that he wes feeling cold
Sue to extreme cold winter season and he had gone
to the third floor in the open space in the sun.

He also expressed régret for falling to inform the
Finance Officer. A true copy of the said reply

dated 19.11,90 is enclosed as Annexure 0o. 8 to this

application. C_éﬁ%/”?’

-



S
4.9 That the applicant was again served with a notice
dated 14,12,90 £or his mbsence without information
from 14,00 hrs, to 14.45 hras. of 14.12.980 and was
further ask2d to explain his unauthorised absence in
writing znd vhy action chould not be taken against
him. A true copy of the said notice dated 14.12.90

-
annexure [Ho.9 is encloscd as dnnexurt 2o. 9 to this gpplication

4.10 That the applizaent in response to the said notice
dated 14.12.90 submissively replied on 14.12.90 that
he had not been feeling well on 12,12.%0 and all of
a sudden he felt pain in his stomach, 80 he had gone
for natural call in the latrine. He had such an
scute pain that he was unable to inform anyone. He
expressed regret for this and prayed to forgive him.
A truc copy of the said reply dated 14.12.90 is

Anaexure No,10 annexed as annoxure no, 10 to this application

’ 4.11 That on 14.2.91 the respondent no, 4 directcd the
applicant to keep hls govt, motor car No, urM/5753
rcady, get its tyres checked up and attend the
respondent mo. 3 with the car at his residence.

The spplicant acrordingly checked the car and
£inding that it required fi%ling up air in the tyres
took out the car from’ tﬁa.»ga}zage and was going ¢
Sardari Rhera and hardly he had resched thc crossing
just chead of the Kly.underground bridge on Lucknow
Charbagh railway station to Alambagh than a private
bus comijg from the Kanpur side towards the Lucknow
raileay station dashed against the right side of the
car cnd slightly damaged its window. The accident
zould have e?asily been avoided but for the brakes

e
/(’://’;/?/f//: ~ Contd. . .6



4.12

Annexures Ros, 11612

Anncexure No.l13

Annexure o.14

4.13

4,14

4.35

4.16

%

=6w

vhich suddanly falled, the car m2t with the accident
and the evplicant nerrowly cscaped the scerious hoad-

injury. It coused only slicht dammge to ,the ceor,

%hat the soplicant registered an P.I.R. 4in the
Police Station Alambagh, Lucknow on 14,2,91 regerding
the accident of the aforesaid car. & true copy of
the 8aid report Jdated 14,2.91 along with the receipt

wih
for cxpenses for meetingﬁ;he renairs of brake are

£filcd as Arnexures 1] anéd 12 to this applicetion.

That 2 prelimigary enquiry was conductc on 14.2,.91
behirmd the back of the gpplicant to £ind out if a
prima facie case was mace out to take disciplinary
action again3t the applicant,

That after the preliminary enquiry the applicant was
placed under suspcnsion by en order dated 14.2,.91
passed by the respondent no, ¢ contemplating the
departmental procesding against him. A true copy
of thc said ordsr dated 14.2.91 is £4led as
Anncxure no. 13 to this application.

That 23 a2 result of the eforesaid suspension order
his szlary for the month of February 1991 was stopped
for payment by an order dated 19.2,91. A true copy
of tho said order dated 19.2.91 is £iled as

Annexure no. 14 to this application,

That the Dy, Director Finance, R.DB.S.0., Lucknow by
an order dated 26,4.9)1 directed the applicant to
report for duty to S.0./E~-17 with lmmediate effect,.

<j;%§§§;§£f7 ) contd...?

4
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annerxmirs Ko,15

Annexurs Nc.l16

annexure No,17

4,17

4.18

annexure No.18

4.19

4.20

=T

_ : o
But he was not allowed to join Guty then[unless his
suspension was revoked and his suspension period was
regularised., A true copy of the said letter dated

26.4.91 is flled as Annexure No, 15 to this applica-

tion.,

That thereafter the order of suspension dated 14.2.91
was revoked by the respondent no., 4 by an order
dated 21,5.91., A true copy of the said order dated
21,5.91 is filed as Annexure Ko. 16 to this.rapplica-

tion.

That tha applicant requested the respondent no. 3 xxa
vide his appucation; dated 25,6.91 to furnish him
with copiecs Of police report dated 14.2.91, his
statements dated 14.2.91, 15.2.91, and 16.2.91 and
report of the mechanical workshop but neither any
reply was given nor his request was acceded to.

A tcue copy of the sald application dated 25.6.91

is £iled as Annexure No. 17 to this application,

That all of a sudde@ by an order cated 27.5.91 the
period of suspension from 14.2.91 to 21.5.91 A.N. of
the applicant was regularised as duty by the
respondent no. S, & true copy of the said order
dated 27.5.91 18 filed as Annexure Ro. 18 to this

gpplication,

Thet shortly after by an order dated 29.5.91 passed
oy the respondert no. S the services of the
applicant were terminated with effect from 29.5.91 AN

with a provision for psym:=nt of one month's salary



A

=8

in licu of one month'*s notice in advance. A true
copy of thc said order dated 29.5.91 is £ilzd as
Anneaoare No, 1 to this ‘épglication.

4 {.21 That although the services of ,the applicant were
terminated, he was not. puid up his salary, allowsnces
corponsation and bonuqfas due on the date of ,termina-
tion. [le was still cus _;z?his salary, allowances,
cozponsstion and bomus, & letter dated 30.5.8) irom
the respondent 1ne 5 tc the —oncarned authorities is

AONCEKUTS 12,19 £iled as Annexure No, 19 to this zpplication.

Y 4 L. O

4,22 That aggrieved by the iwpuoned ordery, the applicant
nadcs ¢ representation dated 13,6.91 ¢o the respondent
no. 2 detailing thefein the illegalities comnitted

in passing the said orcderg. A true cony of the said
D Annemee 50,20 represaentation 4s q'iled as Annexurs no. 20 to this

spplicaticn,

4,23 “hot the anplicant also served a legal notice dated
15,7.91 on the respondents throuch his counsel but to
oo effect. A trué cony of the said motice dated

Annorurs £o.21 15.7.91 i3 £ilz=d as Annexurs nc.2l to this application

4,2% Shat the respondent no, 5 by an order dated 17.7.81
informed the applicant that his appeal dated 13.6.51
had been rejected by the comsotent authority. A true
copy of tho said order dated 17.7.91 is flled as

Apnoxure Mo, 2 7o this apnlicstion,

contd. [ ] .g
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4,25 That aggricved by the orders dated 17.7.91 aforesaid
the applicant made a furkher representation dated
24.7.91 to the respondent no. 2 but no reply has been
received as yet, A trye copy of the sald representa-
Anncxure 0,22 tion dated 24,.7.91 is Filed as Annexure No, 22 to

this application.

4.26 That the applicant was paid his balance of salary
and allowances es late as 30,10.91 by cheques dated
164.10,91 and 30.10.%1 for B.862/- and k. 3200/~ only
from respondent no. 2. But his compensation and
0.%?. allowance havé not been paid to him as yet.
True conies of the sald cheques dated 14.10.91 znd

alongwith supporting bills

Anngxures Nog. 30.10,9)/are f£iled as Anvexures nos 23 and 24 to
23 and 24

this application.

4.27 That getting no response from any cormer the
, applicant made amother representation dated 15.4.92
J to the Hon*hle Minister for Railways and all the

respondents uiider registered A.D. covers but no repl
has baen received £ron eny of them., A true copy
of the said representation cated 15.4.92 alongwith
its A.D. and pustal raceipts are filed as
Annexure Ho,25 annexuref nog.25 to this application.

4.28 That a careful survey of the whole case clearly
revesls that the respondents committed the follo
illegalities in passing the impugned orders dat
29,5.91 and 17,7.91 ¢t



(1)

(2)

(3)

{4)

(5)

OO
N
3

10w

That the impugned orcder of termination from
service of the applica&’ié/n/; is made by way of
punishment and it ic not tarmination simpliciter
according to tezms of the appointment without

any stigma.

That there is a patenl violation of the rights
of the applicant as provided in Article 311(2)
of the Comstituticn of India, in defiance of
Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India

and sgainst the principles of natural justice.

That the impugned orcer is made by way of
punishment as the allegation of daméging of car,
ahsence from duties are the besis and foundation
for not considering the applicant to bo f£it for
baing retained in service.

That the personnel junior to the applicant in

the merit list (annesxture no, 4) is still
vorking and Sri Karnail Singh, Motor-car driver
a man of choice of the respondents nos. 3 to 5
who was previously working in place of the
applicant with the respondent no. 3 has bee¥
utilized vice the applicant just on termina
of his services on 29.5.91 A.N. clearly show
that the respondent Ko. 2., 4 :3\: 5 were
prejudiced with the applicant /wanted to get
—

rid of him.

That the real test, whether the impugned o
is punitive in nature or 2 mere terminascion
simpliciter is that but for the incident

whether the order of termination would hawv

S P2 conca.
i ——



(6)

(7)

wlle

been pagssed, If not, the order is definitely
punitive and not termination simpliciter,

In the instant case the applicant'e services
would ot have been terminated but for the
incidence of accident. The order is decidedl
punidvef; in nature,

That a piropr show Cause notice was absolutely
Decessary to be issued to the applicant to
regularise his pay for 14.11.90 for his short
period absence but the respondent no, 3.,
contrary to rules and against principles of
natural justice directly passed an order date
16,11.,90 (annexure No. 7) for regularising hi
pay as lesve without my without issuing the
said mtice prior to punishment being imposed.

That whﬂ;e msking a preliminary enquiry on
14.2.91 the statements of certain officials
were rec:i)rded bshind the back of the applicant
and he was obliged to sign statement dictated
by respondent no. 4 on the clear assurance giv
by the respondents nos. 3, 4 and 5 that it
would avitid termination of his services.

The impugned act, terminating his services
without eny show cause notice, enquiry or
supply of particulars of alleged damage etc.
having been given to him, was bad in law and
against principles of natural justice, viola-
tion of Articles 311, 14 and 16 of the
Constitution of India.

(w : contd...12



(8)

(9)

(10)

«12a

That afi::er the preliminary enquiry a prima fa
case waé made ocut against the applicant and h
was plated under suspension by an order dated
14.2.91 (annexure no., 13) passed by the
respondent no, 4 who was oot competent to
suspend him,

That th;e applicant requested the respondent
no. 3 to furnish him with copies of documen
detailed in para 4.18 abouwe but he was not
supplied with the same. He was, thereby, ke
handicapped in making his proper defence, by
way of appeal to the appellate authority wi
full facts,

That guspension should be resorted to only
when 3 prima facie case for removal or
dismissal from service is made out after é
formal departmental enquiry against misco
of a government servant otherwise one shoul
not be suspended. In this particular case
applicant was suspended after necessary
preliminary enquiries and after a prima £

case .for misconduct was made out against h

as daty. This was purposely done to avoid
proper and formal depatemental enquiry aga
the epplicant although it was absolutely
necessary and unavoidable and was a MUST i
this case.

NS

contd,.




(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

e

-13-

That the impugned order dated 29,5.91
(anonesure nos 1) is passed by the authority not

competent to pass the said order.

That the order of suspension dated 14.2.91
(annexure no, 13) was also passed against the
applicant by the authority not compéent to

suspend him.

%hat though services of the applicant were
terminated by the impugned order dated 29.5.91,
his salary;m allowances and bohus were paid as
late as 30.10.91 and his overtime allowance
and retrenchment compensation have still not
been paid vo him although the same must have
been paid to him on the very date i.e. 29.5.91
of passin:g the impugned order of termination
as required under law. So the applicant is
still coxﬁtinuing in service,

That the appeal dated 13.6.91 preferred by the
applicarnt has been ilegally rejected by the
order dated 17.7.91 without disclosing the
authority which passed the said orders withou
reasong, without a speaking order, without
application of mind, without examining the
facts and circumstances of the case, hence
orders are illegal, inoperative, unconstitu~
tional, without application of mind, without
examining the facts and circumstances of th
case and without authority @£ and power vest

in it,

contdlese



.

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

- comouflage for the order founded on miscond

W/ contd...
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That service of yovernment scrvant even though
contraciual inif.ially. cannot be determined
by terms and conditions of the contract, onee
he is appointed and he acquires a status,

The anplicant'’s servicas although contactual
could not be dispensed with without resorting
to procedure of Articie 311(2) of the

Constitution.

That the accident to the car, F.I.R.{annexure
No. 11), letter dated 16.11,90 (annexure No.7),
letter dated 14.12.90 (annexure no, 9),
preliniary enguiry dated 14.2.91, suspension
order dated 14.2.91 (annexure no, 13) show that
the impugned orders of termination were passed
by way of punishment and cast stigma on the

applicant,

That if tho termination £rom service is sought
to b2 foundéd on misconduct, negligence,
inefficiency or other disqualification, then
it is a punishment and regquirement of Article
311 mst be complied with but it was rot done

in the instant case,

That the circumstances preceding or attendant
on the orcer of termination show that the

order is punitive in nature based on misconduct

That the lipugnced order visits with evil
consequences and casts an aspersion, hence it

is }xy way of punishment.

That the form of the order is not conclusive

of its true nature but it is merely a «<icek



(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

15«

Zn the instant case althouth the order in form
is simpliciter, it is actually punitive in

nature,

That the termination of applicant's services
15 arbitrary, illegal, void, being punitive

in nature,

That no one can be condemned without hearing
in thc essence of justice in both guasi-
judicial and administative action as has been
done in tho instant case of the applicant,

That the impugned order though couched in
innacuous terms is in reality founded on the
asGverse report riade behind the back of the
applicant. Io view of it the impugned order
is unsustainsble.

That once the services of a govt. employee
vhether permanent or temporary are sought to
be terminated on charges of misconduct or
inefficiency of corruption the provision of
Article 311(2) of the Constitution of India
has to be followed. 3But this has besen ignored
totally in this case,

That it is ciear and evident in the context
of the aforesaid facts and circumstances of
the case that the impugned order of termina-
tion though couched in the innocuous terms

\X-f" as being made in accordance with the terms

W contd..l6
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“as_being made in accor s T
ard condition of apmointment, yet the impugned
order of termination from service of the
appiicant, in fazct, ic msde by way of punish-
ment being besed on misconduct.

{(26) That the iupugned orders dated 29.5.91 and
< 17.7.91 have ot bezn passed by authorities
uncer their own designation with their seals,

henee i1llegal ané liskle to be set aside.

5. . &zjounda for relief with leyal provisions:

7

5,1 Because the impugned order though couched in
innocuous terms3 is in recelity founded on adverse
report made behind the back of the applicant.

5.2 Because there &s a patent violation of the rigats
of the aopnlicant as provided in Article 311 of ihe
Constitution of india znd ggaincst the principles

of natural justice,

5.3 Begcause the ailegatioas of demeging of car, sbsence
from duty erc the basis ond foundation for miscondu
an3 the applicant*s services could not be torminate
gnder tha closk of order cimpliciter without
affording him an opportunity as envisaged under

Article 311(2) of the Constitution of India.

5.4 Because the order of tarmire+ion vculd not have
been passed against the applicant but for tha
inciderr ¢©f car-damaging, acssncee from duty, h

the termination is punitive in nature.

y ‘ 5.5 Because the respondent no. 3 directly passed ¢
//

/9/ order against the applicant that he was absent



~

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

from duty on 14,11,90 without pay instecad of issuing
him s prior show cause notice before passing the
said order. It is quite illcgal and against the

principles of natural justice,

Because termination of service of the applicant is
by way of punishment and is not termination simpli-
citer according to term of appointment without any
stigma.

Because the person junior to the applicant is still
workirng and the person vho was working prior to the
engagement of the apnlicsnt has been utilized vice
him ox' just on termj.nation of his services ¢learly
show tzat the respondents nos. 3, 4 and 5 were
prejudiced againsx with him as he was not illegelly
working according to their wighes, so they wanted
to get rid of the applicant and engage their oun
man of choice who would satisfy t.hea' legally and
illegally as they wished. -

Because the appucént prayed for supply of documents
es detailed in annexure no. 17 but he was not
supplicd with the same o he could not make a
pin-point appecl to the eppcllete suthority in his

defence.

Because the applicant was obliged to sign certain
statements ¢icsated by the respondent no. 4 without
supplying copies of the same to him with an
assurancs that he would not be remved from service
but he ur intenticnally made out a case for
termination of his servicce keeping him in dark with

the joint conspiracy of respondents nos. 3, 4 and 5,

- -



5,10

5.11

5.12

~4

5.13

5.14

-
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Because impucneg ordor was mot passed by the
competent authority., It 1s in clear violation of
ﬁrticel‘ 311(1) of th;a Constitution of India,

;
Because the suspension order was &lso not passed
by the compstent authority. It 4s in clear viola-
tion of para 4 of Northern Rallway Servants

Discipline and Appesl Rules, 1968.

Because lt was only after making a prima facle
case against the applicant that he was placed under
suspenéi.c\m in contemplation of a departmental
enquiry ageinst him, But after remaining under
suspension for abouft 3 months no egnuiry was
instituted. It is & clear proof that the respon-
s;.lt.a intentidnally avoided a departmental enquiry
lest they should fall to prove the charge of
misconduct which was the foundation of terrination

of his services,

Because the spplicant was not paid all his salary,
allownces, overtime and ratrenchment compensation
on the date of termination of his service as
required under law, hence he issatill continuing
in service. | _

Because the order cﬁated 17.7.91 rejecting the
appeal of tho applicant is without disclosirng the
rank of the szmmke coupetent authority, vithout
issuing speakinf order, without giving reascns foxr
rejcction, without examining the facts and
circumstances of thecase., They are illegal,
inoperative, unconstitutional, without application

contd...1l9
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5.19
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of mind and without ekamining the circumstances

preceding or attendent on tha ordexr of terimination,

Because the services of the spplicant, though
contractual initially, could not be determined by
term end conditions oi the contract, ;gézhe is
appointed and he acquired a status without

resorting to procedurce under Article 311(2) of the
Constitution of India,

Decause documznts and incidents such as care-
accident, preliminary coquiry dzted 14.2.91,
suspensiond order dated 14.2,%21, F.XI. Report dated
14.2.91, document dgted 16.11,90 and 14.12.90 show
that impugned ordemsothermination wore passad by
way of punishmeant casting stigma cn the applicant
though in the guise of an order of simpliciter,

Because the termination order in the instant case
is founded on misconduct, negligenze, inefficiency

so it+is a punishmaent &nd roourement of Articdee
311 wes a MUST vhich was rot follewed.

Because the impugned order wisits with evil
congequences and casts an aspersion hence ic is

by way of punishnment.

Because tormination of spplicant's services is
arkitrary, illecal and - void being punitive in

nature. ‘

contd,..20
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5,20 Beczuse on the £acts and ciccumstances of the case

the ifmpugned order of termination though couched
in the innocuous term a8 being made im accordance
with the torm ané condition of appointment, yat
in fact, it is mads by way of punishment being

based on misconduct.

5,21 Because tho irmugned crders dated 29.5.91 and

17.7.91 heving been ot passcd by the authorities
under thoir ouwn cGesigiation and seszls are illegal,
invalid and lizble to be gquashed on that ground.

Deotalls of remedics exhausted s

601

6.3

That aggrieved by the iupugned orcer dated 29.5.91
the applicant made a representation dated 12.6.51
(annexure no, 20) to the respondent no. 2 but no

reply was recelved.

%hat getting no responss the applicant served a
legal notice dated 15.7.91 (anneure nc. 21) on
the respondents throutd his counsel but €0 M

cffect,

That the zespondent Iioe 3 b7 =n order dated 17.7.91
(annoxure no. 2) inform:zd the applicant that his
appeal dated 13.5.91 had becn rajected by the
cocpatent authoyity. But ¢hio said euthority dia
not cgisclosc the rark of the seid authordey.

That sggrievad by the order dated 17.7.91 the
cpplicant made further representation dated
24.7.91 {annexurs no, 22) to the responden NG.2

tut no reply has been r2ceived as yet.
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6,5 That gotting mo response £row any cormer the
applicant xade another répresentation dated
15,4.92 (znncxarc no. 25) to the Hon'ble Railway
Minister and all rcspondents under registered A.D.

covers but n¢ rcply has buen received from them.

Motter nor previoucly £iled or pending with any other

court s

The applicant further declares that h2 has mot previously
filed any application, writ petition or suit regarding
the matter in respect of vhich this spplication hes been
made bofore any court or any other authority or any other

bench of Tribunal nor any such appiication, uvrit petition

or suit $s pending bvefore any of them,

Reliefs souﬁg S

in vicw of the facts mentioned in para 4 abova the

epplicant prays Inr the follewing rcliefs t-

(1) The Hon*ble Tribunel Day bo gracicusly plecased
to guash thc im_mgned“'o:dar: Geted 29.5.91 passed
by t;x—;ﬁ rcﬁ;;oﬁdent nc,.) 5 +n& the order dated 17.7.91
pas3sed on a;:pea‘l‘ as containzd in onnexures nos,

1 =nd 2 of this wpplicsticn,

(ii) The Hon*ble Tribunal may kincly be pleased to
direct the respondents to deem the applicant
continuing in service with all privileges ond
benefits of salary, allowances .nd other boncefiis

as he would have dravn had his gservicas nct bkaen

terminated with effect from 29.5.91.

(441) The Hon!'ble Tribunal may kindly award costs and
any otner ralief wiaich it way £ind just and proper.
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9, iInterim ordcr, if ony, applied for s

Ponding £inal decizion on the avplication, the applicant

secks tho followiry interim reliefs:-
o interim order avplied for, hence not eppliceable.

10. En the cvent of the onplication b:ing sent by reglstered

post, it may be stated shather the appolicant Cesires
to have oral hearing at admission stege, and if so, he
2hall attach a self-addressed poctecard or inland lettcr
at which intimztion regarding a date of hzaring could

e sent to him.

ilot applicable in the insteant casc.

11, DParticulzrs of postzl order f£iled for .50/« in respect
of tho zpplicution fceou s

(1) Number of Irdien Postal brder ©) LF7537

(i1) Namc of the Lssuring lost 0ffice Sundebepth, foetevies:
47 92

{iii) Date of issue of postsl order
Aliahabag¢ G.P.0.

(iv) Post Office at which payable

12, lList of enclosures
as per index cncloaed.

Vent e colaen

I, Om Shanker Misra, aged atout 26 years, son of
Sri Rameshwar Misra, resldenc of 552/22, Om Bhawan, Brahma
Hagar, Alarbagh, Luckiow do hereby verify that the contents of
paras 1 to 4, 6 o 7, 9 to 12 are irus WO ©Yy personal kraxledge
and those of paras 5 and B arc believed to be true on legal
advice and that I have rot supprecsed any material fact.

A\
Iacknow ¢ T NS
Dated 8 (0.7.92 @/g&:ﬁ@e’fof/tne applicant.

TO

Central Adiministrative Tribunal,

The Registrar,
Tacknow Circuit 3ench, Lunknowe. &&i@

< (}5(7(‘(‘1//
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Avung s Mo g 24,
<« VA
Q1L QI F~aE s ST
Telegrams : ‘RAILSTAND’ LKO. Telephone | 50367 & 50071

H.G ISTeRED A/D
WIRG X - ?F*T Hea A
AIAYIT SWTET HIX AT oisT
C?\’ER\NMENT OF INDIA - MINISTRY OF RATTLWAYS
RESEARCH DESIGNe & STANDARDS ORGANISATION

¥ gepr ¢ - qerE-226C) L-Miatn
QOur Rcference£0‘0_ﬂin*2180 LUCKNOW-2260" 1-Dated _}J__-_?B_gfi

T RS e v e e wma e e atme

With refercnee to hig morrgentation
doted 13.0641991, Shri 0n Sienker Misra, Ex-lMotor
' Driver Gr.llI is edvised that tho cazpetent
suthority bas considered the grme ad has
dec’ '~d that the decising to tercingie his y
services during probation plp;l'iod stuads.
' {
! | o, pls
: - (el BALASIBRAMANT Y )~ — e
DA:NIL - for Director Fingce

ari Om Shanksr Yisrg,
House No. 559/22,
Brohm Nagar,

Al ambach, Lucknow-s, °

e

e —
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMI MISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD,

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

O.he No.?\\-l of 1992

Om Shanker Misra soe

Union of India and others

Versus

18D

1]
(FS

COMPILATION NO, 2

Apnlicant

Respondents

sl.
No,

-

Bescripticn of Annexure No,

documents

B ag es
rom

e

2,

3.

4,

5,

6.

RS

10,

1l.

12,

13,

14.

15.

Tru=z copy of call-letter
dated «8.90 3

True copy of panel dated
1.12,90 A

True zopy of Letter of
apnointment dated 22,.10,.90 5

True copy of letter of
posting dated 3.11,90 &

True cony 0f latter dated
16.,11,90 from Finanze Deptt,
to rpolicant 7

Yrue copy of reply dated
19,11.90 by the applicaat 8

True copy of leiter dated
14012.90 from 8,3.Ce (AdK\)
to applicant 9

True gopy of reply dated
14,12.30 by the applicant 10

True copy of F.I.R. dated
14,12,91 11

True copy of money receipt
Gated 14.2.91 12

True copy of suspension
order deted 14,2,91 13

True copy of letter dated
19,2,%1 from L.,D.%.I. to
PnO ."'I 14

True copy of letter dated
26.4.91 15

Frue copy of revocation
order dated 21.5.91 16

True copy of application
Sri om Shanker Misra to
Director Finance 17

! r
e

25 26

27

31

32

33

34

35

38

39

40

41

contd,.
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81, Description of Annexure No, Pages
Jo, documents rom

— - -

16. True copny of order dated
27.5,91 from Director

Finance 18 42
17. True cony of order dated
30.5.91 19 43

18, 7True copy of represerita-
tion dated 13.6.91 f£rom
applicant to respondent

No, 2 and others 20 44 47
19, True copy of legal notice
dated 15,7.51 2] 48 50

20, True copy of representation
dated 24.7.9]1 from the
applicent to respondent

no, 2 and others 22 51
21, 'True copy of cheque Gated

14,10,91 23 52
22, %“rue copy of cheque dated

30,10,01 24 53 55

23, “rue cony of regresentation
datad 15.4,92 from the
aoplicant 25 56 6L

Luckpw ¢

Lated tO .7.92 Signatdgé oi the applicant

*»

lg@f&
e -
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Ap‘;lica.tion 2&):005000-40.0.';.. ﬁoll MQr1rrenpssonn
”0‘ um”\tfjlh oy -::DI RIS I CL‘ B TI%”J’:—:S .

PANFIA s AT [l A ST, -,
LT ImeIGks O DYVRRIALIN O.u ' NISLS

“45’—“..
\f»\r"'\Y"‘r-T’|7\u‘la\' (011.

PREPUREINS S e o
Soeith s NG L R
: : IR N g ~ /130
oo ette/aivee/ td St e Deted: [/ 7 /100
' M VORINDUM
L-' f -- N ~“ -u" 'f-'
Sybt= Terultent to the post of ' T vl L e
coie ime tt T o LE53) Jor B0 to o held on

. o - ASL_ 3 .

Bef:= Fio/Zor sorlicstisa for the gbove mentioped posts

[N 4
;. o~
Y < i H s . . e
‘ \Shrx/s /nm T L e I I is directed to
report on A at 090 h;s. for the ab. ve mentiloned test ab
RoS0 23mn. oldge cr':b at ucctlon), ¥enoic Negar, Inclmov-226011.,
2o IZ../She zust bring all his coriifiostes otcay in original 12

-

suppord of 5o, @ aduq ~tional technicsl qu..lif jestiocms, -vrerience ¢ . -; which
hu/sue will hawe to orodree both on th day ol the tost/iptavview. In cose
he/she fails to mv-..ce orl,,‘n.l docum jit3 in &1FTC e aduca'blona../

tachoiesl cuell coti-na, eyperiopce 214 . a8 ment oned iz hdd applicationy

he/she w111 nst o allowed to azpcer in tho tnst/mwrview.

3. Uo/She shonid alec bring wity hinfhor drawing instrume nts ink—poty
loo~tspla, sllde ik y sens and pu:.c*" tc ” for tne e st c*zr,-e*m noper wiaich
will be supplicd Ty thia oifilce. e LT T T T L
A - Tho use of Znziish o Hindi ia per-<4ted during *.rritten fbest u,rxi
interview. . :

5, in cose he/_‘_:e a alre ujy in rnwerment seercC E_Dj LU-S/&JGI’ mll‘
cation wes not forworded h.‘.OLﬁl hls/her deparvment, o9 she should bmn;_*nth'
l‘-i:/ber a . QRS CrY o CLFTLFIC. Y RO fmom hla ucv‘ offlee fallin which kesshs

%ill not b2 ellowed to srpeer in *he sast/inbarmioe

6o No 4revelling cllowence, daily allowance o eny other 3'n°?‘dem&."ew
cherras will e peil by this office in connection with the test end interview:
T To/Che will haw to inke his/her own srrancecents for boerding

aod 1~dping for the period of his/her stoy in connection with the '*bast ﬁ"hlch

pay last 3 o + dnys.

8. The cgll for the test ol nte rview 207 be shove mombiona! post
does act invclve ~ny commitmernt on the ,cort of tkis 0«. ~¢ in Tespacd of
corditions re;.:uiin:j S otee which 'Tf.(luve D"en Snl"{ll ated in hls/hcr
erplicotion o

+o Scheduled Casto, ~'>Ch*3dfllﬁ‘{L Tfih’”

rt thercox, a’lall
not

3. In case, *ae condilete belongs
community a certiliecte ~n ++c rrescrited 10mm in su"r‘o
pove Lo te rro. '1c”" S *;/I...‘r ~t the ti- 2 of test a8 intorviaws, ‘.u
veotd thed .Ilr.u sis/oer :)rx‘ in~l opplicaticns
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As a result of reurun.tnom held on°2¢.09, 1980, for the

post of Motor Driver, Gr,III, scale ', %t"-*.)uo(x{PS) the follo-

wing three candldatns huve‘be:_n peaced ONn the panel, Their
Names 3re given bielow in order of merit

lo Shri sunil Sarkar(sd)..

.
b

e | S/0 Shri Hiraj Chandra Sarkar
o . , .-
R Shri Om Shanksr Misra - . ‘L
g \/ 3/0 Shri l;ameshwar M.Lsra ,
. 3}, \Snrl ?~.mﬂde~' Pa'zl ' 7
- Shri Kali Chzran Paul = _
2, The above panel will 1enam curzr upto 46 .C9, 1902
3. This has «.he approval;o"\ﬁddl Dizector Ge"eral
—_
e, ¥ '4//L ) ]
.x\. DUtV e
Dd""’L ' Section OF f.o(er/t(‘C"Ulf'ﬂ@"at
Dated:s| ,/10/1990. ' ,
(File No, Rectt/Advt, AD/;....:,:(mtzz )90-1 % : -
~ | . .
: DISTOL B ion
\ .
SO/Z-1V | o Hotico Lourd

bapil/ollioisvep

T e rertne e s o

/55
~
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e Governct of Indic
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Standard Form of Crder
“hr Rallway Sorvants (

¢

N>, F/AD/P/121/ CS ilisra

wame of Railway Administvation: Finance & Account; Diraz
R.2.s.C.

Place of Issue : Lucknow

- cated: 14,2,1¢3)

ORDZER

WHEREAS 3 disciplinary proceeding against

shri Cm Shankar Misra, Driver isg contemplated.
- NG, therefore, the Presideat/the-Railway—Beard/

the undersicned ( the authority competent to place the
Railway servant undsr Sus:ens®on in verms of the Schedulecs
1,11 and III appended to Railway Servants (Discinline and
Appeal) Rulss, 1968/ an authoriily mentioned 'in proviso %o
Rule 5 (1) of the Railway Servants (Ciszinline and
Appeal)Rules 1968). In exercise of gowers corfarred by
Aule 4/Froviso to Rule 5 (1) of the Railway Servants
(Discisline and Appeal)Rules, 16068, hereby places tho
Shri Cm Shanker Misra, Driver under susgension
vithismediate—effecty/ with effect from 14,2,:¢21 (For

S cne LT

gaid

It is further ordered *hat durirg the period this

"grier snall remain in force, the said 3hri Om Zhankar Misre,
oriver shall nct leave the hesdguarters withou< obtezining
the previcus germission. of the compazant authcrity,
-
-~ [} - e~
Ny - ‘ -
. ) P el 2
- Slcnatuire - ra. -
o
Name :( N. S. SIHHA)
Account; Cffizor-I
R.3.:.0 e ! ATEE P BN
evt o Ll e ar‘ar.’lagd.,._.)cu.

1.3hri Cm Shankar liisrs, Driver (In Cffize), Crdor- resardin
subsistence sllowance asdmissibtie 5@ him during thecericd
of suspensicn will issue separatclivy.

7 ' e

— { : .

~ .\JqA\A’,J /

E ° - -~ A

R e .
e - — oy ”
(N-;-olnha) {Q b
Acccun*+ Pffl:ar—l 1...3.2. Ny
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'\.I'_’ ‘.\“L‘ {%. . K E v . "“‘-
Note Ne. DDSI/mise|[eYf Dt, 19,2.1991.

~ Sub: Sgbsistence allswance te Shri
Om Shanker mMisra, Mster Driver.

Ref: Taur netes Ne ,F/AD/P/121/0S Misra
. dat. 15/1902'19910

e e

B.III Sectien is not aware whether any Charga-
sheet 1is issued te the abeve empleyee amd he ha3 basn
placed under suspensien, A cepy ef the suspensisen
erder may be endsreged to E—II& Serctien. Alge a cepy
of the erder notifKing the payment fer subsistences
allewance wo.e,f. 1%.2.91 may be igsued immediately,

2. The emplayee may alss be dirscted te give a
certifi€ate ag per rules befere he is paid the subgig~ -
tence allewance, Till such time the payment tw Xminz
~f salary fer the menth ef Fabruary, 1991 is being

Stﬂppe‘do -

e
Sl

SER

( S. Bhatia )
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ANNEXURE TV AN ¢
Standard Form or Order for Revocationof Suspensioh—Orierr——o

t0)

(Rule 5 (5)(c) of ﬁéilway.Servants(Discipline &
Ho, £/ AD| P| 1] 0.8 Mg . .

D TR
(Name of Railway Administration)““AQbua-C““*'Aﬁ“““*t‘kg%/

RDé&y,
(Place of Issue) WW Dated.. X5 193] .

® 00 580 4¢0 0004

Appeal)Rules 1968

v

i
ORDER

Whereas an order placing Shri.é%??....????f%.yﬁﬁffzf§?‘“étﬁ

(name and designation of the Reilway servant) under suspension
was made/ by..HNk.?TE%QQﬁf%ﬁf«#.....onw/g‘GQ”lﬁq)

.'0‘..0...0...00...0

Now, therefore, the President/the Railuay Board/the
undersigned (the authority which made the order of suspension

or any other authority to which that:authority is subordinate)
in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of
sub~rule (5) of Rule 5 of the Railway servants (Discipline
and Appeal)Rules 1968, hereby revokes the said order of

: . ~ Q-9 199 AN
suspension with immediate effeetfwith effect from

¢ 0 60000000000

* (By order and in the name of the Presiﬁent)

Q%,Q\,v\/‘\/@f/'

S )

.."....0..“’"”..".......

(Signature)

(Name) NS\ SIMHA.

Designation of theoﬁﬁthoii%y making ¥
©+ this order) actiuns Lo T

NS O e uia R
. - N -
Director Finanee/RDS0,IX0.

:igpy to:

ShriCre Shanbias Migwe, Ddwonc Go. I RDLD [ btk .

(name and designation of Ihe suspended Railway servant)
JDA-III RDSO,IKO. | - |

. A /.
+Jo¢Direqfor Finance,
S RDSQ/Lngkg?w

‘\' Ho . .|l'\‘7:‘7'ﬂq};
Q A, PO G
{ e R R Pl wckDuy.
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GOVELINMENT OF INDIA-MINIS. Y
RESUARCH DESIGNY AND STANDAW

s —— o it Kt e marey e e A ot

A NN oy e | S

O AILWAYS
COUANISAT ION

MANAIC NAG AR/ LUCKN =227 1 g

.
No: EPD-2180

ORDER

A 4

Dated=27 0 ogl

The period ot suspension of Sh. O Shankar Mishra, Motor Uriver,

Gr-I1I/Pinance from 142.91 to 21 .5.91
dutye '

DA/NIL.

~
Cop> toi~
/

a4

A/Ne has been regulariged ps

//éjz '8'77/5)3’

( Me Bol gsubremoniom )
for Dimctor('l"iuzmoc)

/

Ve 1)  Sh. Om Shankar Mishra, Motor Sritver Gr-IIL/Fingce Dlie,R50/Lid.
2) SO/E~III. The difference of pcy from 14.2.91 to 21.5.91 will be

-drawn after receipt of NO DEM)D CERTIDICATZS from all conee muas
3) Director/Finance, RDSO0/Lucknow=11. S

DA/NL. lg@sﬁ‘/

{ i, Bal nsubremoniom )
I5r Oirector General.
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*!." Brarinahislt2? oo IMUILANAN ST B et w O
HESAARH DESIGNS AND STANDARIS OnAN1SAT ION
MANAK NG AR/LUCENO® .

Not IPB ~218y _ Dntea: W/s/01.

Subt No Domard Cortificgto in [ vour of
Ske Om Sheakar Misira, MO » Gr-111/
Fin oo DHe.

LN

She Om Shankar ‘fshra, 8/6 Sh. Roros' ¢or Michra, Motor Drivev Gr-I11/

Finmep Dto has Yeen remaved from acrvice w.e.f 29.5.91 A/.‘J. The concern’
seotions pre requosted to furnigh "NO DeMuND ChRTIFICATE" in his favour

early but pot later then 14.6.91. In cuse po roply is receive”? by the ghove

date, hls dues_rill be settled accordingly troating tha' mothig is dw froxm

J» ¥ him endgwill be responsibility of the concerned section to r alise the ducs

L[ if eny found reccovevable 1sater one.
| Mo 215k
, | | . At »¢/(:~1),‘3,{
BA/NTL. ' : ( M. Bal psubroaenien ;
. _ - 1-v Director Generals

DISTRIBUTFON

A0-I So/f-IIl  Soffindi. SO/Couldi. SO/‘"a:so Sacys to DeGe
hstf‘.%f\s“pem”re DL.0S. Security Xpaped or- QC“I/EM 2ty
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The Director General,

RD50, Ministry of Rallways,

Lucknow.

Repr2sentation/Appeal against Order no. EPB/7I8)
dated. 29.5.9I passed by Director General/RDSO
for termination of the servics of the representa-
tionist without any rafarence or reasons.

®* 26000

Respected Sir,
Aggrieved by the above order, the representa-

tionist respectfully subuit as under:

I, That as a result of recraltment held on 27.9.90

for the post of motar Priver Grade III scale Rs. 953-I%500
(BPS), the representationist was placed on the panel en wo.
second in order of merlt.

2. That thereafter, on the ters and conditlons laid

down in memorendum No. E/AP/MLsc(MD)/68 ( Part II} dated
22.10.99, the representatlonist was appo'nted on the aforesaid
post of the Motar Driver and jolned duty w.e.f. 5.I11.9%.

Oe That according to para 2 of tne absve mentinned
menorandum dated 22.10.90, Eontaining the terns and conditlsns
the representationist was appolnted on Lie sald sost of ¥otar BN
Driver beirg a pmbationar for a perlad of one vear with a

further condition that his services , durlng the probation

perlod, were llable to be terminated at any time without asslgn-

~-ing any reason but on'Qna Moath Hotiqal

e That it was ;ot at 211 provided in the aferesatd
Menorandum dated 22.10.90 containing the service conditisn
that the service of the representationi st, during the period

of the probation, c n also tenqinabedANBn:monbhi§~ggzvin lieq ~
of ‘one month's Notice.

——i s S o

5. That in view of the facts mentioned in para 3 & 4
the conditions precedent {or termimating the services of the

representationi st during ihe probation perind wers tnat:

(a) the employer was bound to give one month's notige
to the representationist,
v/ (b) the noticse must be simpliciter, and that it was
not the optinn of the employer to pay ons month's
pay to representationist in liew of one month's
Notlce{ vhich was mandatory under the terms of
agrecmbnt.

-



@

6. That there was no asgrement at all between the
representatisnist and his employer with regards to terninati-
on of service on one month's pay, thus the order of ternina-
tion having been passed without one month's nmtice to the
represemtatlonis t 1s 4llegual and against the contractial
liabilities. The reﬁres-entatlonist » in such clrcmntances,~

15 still in the service of the RDSO organi sation under your
kind contrl.

7. That the order of Loralnation of cervices of the
representationi st hns‘been passed In a machnieal maner and
in colourable exercises of powers vested in the authority

. passing the order; and 1t has been passed In gross viols*' =
of the principles of Natyral Jus-tice and without beling
glven him an opportunity to s.how caise. Thus the termlnatinn
order is not simpliciter and » therefore is vislative of the

service conditions lald down Ln the memsrand iy dated o0 19.99

rather it is malafldeas wyuld be seen from the eveals men-

tioned below:
(8) By an order JNo. F/AD/P/I2I/ O3 Misra dated

14.2.91 passed by the Account Officer - I , RDI,
Lucknow, the represcntationis-t was placed under
S1S.pens-lon wltl ¢ffects fmmna 14.9.91 on the
grounds that a dlsciplinety praceading agalnst hin
was contemplated.

(b) The aforesald order of S1s-pensisn was passed
in exercise of tnec powers conferred by rile 4/
mvision t2 rile 5{I) of thse rallway servants
f Di scipline & Ap-eal ) Rules Ig6s.

(¢) That after g-uspension, vide 5.3.9. No. 8 dnted
26.4.91 , the representationist was asked by
Dy. Director Finence to report to €.0.E-IV, upon
which the 5.0.E-1Y had endors.ed his remarc that
Transfer caanot be done ti11 suspenslon i3
revoiked and tine pertsd is regularl sed.

1

A4d) That as pravision of the D & A Rues, only
Dy. Director Pinsnce-cum- Pay Account officer 1s N4
competent to <1sx_and any class ILI enpliryee but
not the Accsunt Officer belng a class Twsr O£ cor.

(e) That afte# sis-pens-1-n , daring the perisd of v
three months nelther any charges have been framed
nor any charge s-heat {ssued agains,t the
regresentut!onist. :
bherefore , by an order No. F/4D/P/T121/QS M4 sra
dated 2I.5.31 passed by the Account Officer-I Y
the aforesald nrder of S-uspension was revoxed )
w.e.f. Z1.5.91 AN but was handedovTer to represmmt-
attoni st only on 29 May'9I(TH),
(a) e above order of revocatisn was passed in

(n

R S
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exerclise 9f the powers conferred by clause(e) of
sub-rile (5) of Rule 5 of D & A Rules 1968.

(h) Thereafter by an order no. EPB/2I8) Dated. 27.5
I991,, pas.sed by the Director Finsnce the perind
of Suspension was regularised as duty, but this
was delivered through des.patch on 30 May'9l angd w7w
endors-ed with the remarks to SQE-III that the v
bills for the dlfferance of the pay will only be |
made after recippt of the"No Demand Certificate.

(1) Thereafter, by an order No. EPB/2I8) Dated
£3.5.91 passed by the Directer General , RDSO/Lko v
the service of tlie representatisnlst were ternl-
nated with inmediate effects and was delivered

on 29 May'9l,

From the facts mentloned above, it is evidently clear
that the service of the roprcossntationist have be-n terulnated
as a measure of punishment and in vinslating of e nrineclsles

of Hatural vustice purticalartly wien tine person iaviar to him
was still In service. In sich clromtunces , the terination
notice cennot be sald to be ¢ simpliciter.

8. That in the facts and clrcurtunces mentioned shove

thie termination order of the reprecentation! st 1{s malafide and
the action of revoking the order of suspension and remilsricing
the period of suspenslon are bused on the [°1 motl+es lust Lo
prepare o field to remove the regrecentetionist from the service
witbout @ny reference, ressons <t effording an oppertunity to
him to make a proper defence. Tne fucts 1s tha* the reprezent-
atlonist 1s innocent in the metler and has commit' el no wrong

or ni sconduct warranted his ranoval from service.

S. That since the service of the re,resentationist
have been terminated without uny chargesheet and opportunity
to make his proper defence sgalnst the charges , 17 any,ln the
dlsciplinary procceding contemplated agalns-t Lilm, 13 gross
violation of rule of Natural Juctice, has bteen deprived of his
right of self defence, which is inconstitutionsl and was

violated the Articles 14, 16, and ZII(¥) of the conctita*ion

of Indias.

I0. That epart frow mi.t have been mentioned above,

It 1s further respectfully sutmitted thst the service of the
representationi st have been terrinated in violation of the
varfous proviesion: of constituticn, snd under predeternined
consipiracy made in colloboralion with the o€ficer nd estshld sh-

-4
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-ment secti:n on the wrong presumption and misinterpretation

of the appointuent letter dsted 22. 10.20, which {g

evidently proved by the centent s

of para 2

of the order dated £7.5.91

( regularisation of the reriod of suspension ) , which was

delivered to representstionist on Jo May'3l.

¥ould 1t had been {ss-1ed earlier or on #7.5.51

& sultsble action would have becn tuken deew :d fit under the

circumtunces.But It has been deliberately delivered late only

to concealed the manlpulation of the est
clerk.

1.

2bll shment officer and

That in the facts ans clrecumtances mentisned above,
& great injustice has been infitctedn uzpon the represertastion-

-1st by teminating his service wlthout any references or
Reasons.

It 1ls therersre, relpectfally preyed that
your goodselgmny kindly be plesind to goneider tht s 'lppﬂhlq
representation with a judicions view and be plensed further

to set &side the termination 2rd~r of the represan*stloni st
and he may be relnstated in

service to meert the end of Justice.

With a hope to gel justice from you, € 1r.

Thanking you. Yours Faith-ully.
Lucknow. .
Dated.' y3 June'gl.

(Om  thonker ¥i gra)

¥otar Driver Gr. ITI
¥inance LBt roctorate/RDi /Ly

Copy forwvarded to the Director Finsnce/ED50, with a
request to review the termination order and reinsztate
the representationlst on the rost held by h'm,

Copy to Account Officer-I for inforration and acti~n.Pl.

CoP R o> — i}
Lucknov. | 725 0\ N
Dated. )3 June'9l. ( 0.5.M{srn )

7[ ¢



Avwne s Re 9| | £:§>
rva H ! -’:’u.'u'((“‘:fll E-2768
LLAL LU T {Luek.) Rajaji Pu am
N - - LUCKNOW-226C17
o luse o
e senyl Notige !
+.35 Corsgit ¥ Dat Isth July'al

> The Cuzirman, Rly. Board, New Del' |/

~ The Di:actor General /RDSO/Lucknow.  Date....ooee
Tne Diractor " _nance, RDSO/Lucknow.,.
Sn., NC Siaha, AO~I/KDSO, Lucknow./.
$h. M. Balasaibramanium SO/E-IV, RDSO, Lucknow.s

* 2 0 " b e e

pe) 1{"

As per Instraction of My client Shvyi 'm Shanker
f=ra s/o Sari Rameshwar Misra r/o 553/22, Brahm nagar,
icxnow, and on his behalf , I am serving you this legal
anle2 as following: /
oy After having been selected as a Motar Uriver Gr. IILI
g scale Rs. 950-1I500 my cleint has joined dusy on 5th
wvenher'90 on tne terms and cc 1itisns laid dovm in
soolatment letter dated 22.10.90 and was deputed with
-4 e-ctor ¥inance, RDSO, Luckno-w.

2. That on I14.2.91 , the motar vehicle no. UAX/ S752

- met wlt® an accident due to fallure of the Brizke, in
w .Gl omy el 3t was narrow escaped with some head injury
and sxae & 1ge to vehicle also.

Z. That .5 a measare of punishment, my clien’ was
susoended by an incomnetent authority as D & A Raies
#itnout any charges leveliedagainet him , contemaslzting
tio, gepartmental proceadings against him.

4. Laring the period of three months,neither any
“auargas has besn framed agains* my client nor any charce-
cheel 1s¢428 or no enquiry has bean ¢ondicted #s zer

S midaae 118 2swn dn D& 8 Bules A* +ho Haflwav Bourd
ande: prasicions »f , my client was sispended.

Z That After keeping silence £or “he serisd o*

turee montns and elght day=, the suspensisn of my client
%5 revoked vide meno . dated 21.5.9T PN, byt wac served b
my client only on 22th May'2I FN/

. That the suszensi>n period of my client was regula-
s zed by Director Finance on 27.5.91, but was servei +o
my cllent only on 20.5.91 throunf despatch, with =2

e bo 80-B-1T1I (cashy tha;,21s payment will only be
1de  after receiving'mo 2blectiin certificatel

. Tazt 2n 25th May AN at I7 hours, in the precones »f
4oL M.Balssubramini-wm £0/E-IV and d»aling asstt. Sari
LG sbluwaldls, Mr. NC Sinhs AO0-I has served the noitice of
reraniiintion Lo my client with invediate effects wl 7 2one
manth pay for the month of June'9l in 1lie¥% of one minth
Tatice and thus violating the contractisl conditi-ngs -2
i~hen 1o the appointment letter dated £..12.93, and to;
*ithogt making the payment of salary { bumzt s apnnoe 3l Law_
saces) for the montn of day' 9I.

-

=t aad
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s Coapttb oo Nnow

- ‘;a paverdi E-2768

1. (Luck) Raijaji Puram

LUCKNOW-226017

~ Tongeliant

»;;,:.a)

Date......... ... .. .

That my cl..nt's remdveal was made in a predeterunim
aeftde.intention as a measire of punt shrent sithout
assigning any reasdns or references #8r teruination of
ge.ovice .

R That the suspension , revoke of sisoensi»on and
ragaiarlsation of suspension period wa. .one with the
pl:nned conscisivacy for the removal of my client without
zay cha*z2s or references,is evidently proved to establish
-¢d yours predetermmined malafide intentionto remove ny
clieiny during probation arbitrarily under clause 2 of the
a, porlaent lekter dated 22.19.30, because during suspen-
wion period no termination can be made.

I3.  7hat the payment of th- salary of the June'3l in
“1e1 27 one nonth notice is irregular and illegal and

s cinay tiie consractual agreements end too without makxing

)

i su’ . fafance allowence’for the monthe of May'3I, .
‘2h te : so violated the provision of rayment of weres
I A

It, Th rather then frzming the charges or issuing

2 wnargosh et or condicting a enquiry for fixing the
resconsibhilitles of aceident or damage to vehicie,if any,
L. of youo heve menipulated, twisted and misinterpree=i
coee et 5 oand delibrately consecaled the ficts of accldent
Wit Leasire of punishaent, bLessinztzd oy cliend frow
~ered on under para 2 of apvointment letter, witich ir
~w.ched wnd misinterpreted by SO/E-IV, which leand:z *»

af eonided the higher officers and terninatison ©F

T2 Tha*t ss5 z measare of punishment , , the terain:*’Hn
rood Lo fulfil the oroce ding laid Zovn unter ant'c e
of the constitualtun of indis,s wolcn 1. de" "hez-te’y
e Ly wll of you ,with also infringement of article
8 37 the consitition of Indieznm.

L7, ta:t the consealnent of accident {s tenteanoanted

to yisuse the powers and deliberate inteontion/the govt.
prooerty and funds by the snior administrative officers,
Livett.r Flnance , AO/I and SOE-IV,

L4, Therefore on the facts, stated above, it is sib-
nitted that:

(a) Tne terzination order may be withdrawn and reinstate
my client on the post w.e.f. 29th May'9I.

(b) That an enquiry may kindly be arrangsto fix the
responsibilities of accident and damage the ‘vehicle ! f
o', und wWhatever responsibilities of damage ul0on my
client; my client is ready to pay whatever deomed £1+
under the circumtances of the accident. . o

gy 7 fo’.“.‘;
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Frand ffyxafuwca’i
M.A., LL M. (Luck.)

Advocata
Heoah Crart Lucknow
Toovgeais, - 3 -

T - Toassitant

X4 KX 0. provide me Sir, an opport
ot ur personally to settle the issues

E-2768
Rajaji Puram
LUCKNOW-2258017

ty to see your
{ecably wi thout

br lving in any I'nd of litigatlon between employer and

-a.loyee.

4 %cy. That if no action would be taken as per para

(a2), (b),or a suitable reply is made within a period of
g 'Three wecks' from the date of the receint of this notice

then there vould be no othephdternate (.

1y client excert

tofseek redress in the competent court fo. releif end
justicey at ~ou~ eenl on~el ENARE oo Ctn pluone

Ged may prevail you good counsel.

Thanking you.
Luckinovi.

Deted. -dunelst.

Yours Sincerly.

. , A.P.Chaturvedi
I. The Uni a of India idvocate.

fhrough 7e Chaimmsn,
Fallway sard,
kail Bhz =n
Wew Delhi. T.
2. vhrl CG.P.Jain
Directer Gener:l
EDLC, Lucknovw.// .
. kazis bzem
Director Finznce, RDSO
Lucknow. i,
4, Shrj Nqu‘ilinha
dcct, Cfficer I
) Flnance Directorate
1DEO/ Lucknow. ),
5 f£hri M.Balasubramanium
‘ 0. k-1V
kDi0, Lucknow. //.

W
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/
- To . . . ) P ’.- . ’:
' ot ot oot V1
.o+t "7 The Dieector Gen:ral, N :
T % % - RDSO(in, of Railways),
D DT

~ 3 . i iManak Magav,
' . Luckrow-226011,

Kid BiTew o ©-P-Tain

Sub: Apreal/Represen gt 1an dz'ed 13,6.91 azalnst
i ordeyr of ternirati n passed by your !onoup
on 23.5.91,

/ on 14,6,91,
Ref:l) My an ea1 ¢, 13.6.91.11)11; Interview with oy
111) peply or Dir.Finance 0.3 /2150 dt, 17.7.91

) 0T o™ e o g o
I

Sir,

Jita due regards, I beg to s5haete bt azainst tpe
order of termination of Dy S.rvices, I have subnicted an anzeal
i to your donour,because you g€ s a4 of the Orzgnisation
| with a eoy; to Director,Financc/deC/Lucktow.

2. For such ap;eal, you 2.6 a6 compedent aut.orisy. )

) J < _
lforeove 2, during interview, :ou anave as. cid me taat 1let &)e ;
file come, I will scer, _

) 3o But 91 19.7.91, I surpris g to sce the seply dt,
17.7:91 fr-a Dircctor Finance, in wajchn Dir.Fin
conmunlczted the decision teing an 1rcomzeternt

o

because the a’.@al nhas bach sutrmitted to you,te
‘ ,autbority(copy attached) in + i3 Caas
T' 4

anco hnas
~"t@ori*y,
ing an arnrealent

v 9

1, Infact, Slry I have hecen Rada_ a target of 5 consnirae:
made by Dir.Fingnee in ¢ollabo 'shion trith AOI and G3JI3E~17,and
“hese reopla do not want to nlqce v file tefsie your donour,sir,
They ars adanent to harass me in ¢

Eiz e h-]j_'j d&}rs wien 8‘“’.;\10‘}’?‘.1.,2‘.‘0
! is e ond the rcaen of poor pesrlz lile ma. |
| |
5. Thezcfors, it is mequestad & sir,that ron personally

look into tpe mat%:r and callor fils rfor doing justice with me,

For favourable 1¢*ion plea;z

Tnanklnag you,

Tours fai*nfully,
vy

f B

LT
DA: Covy of le tup of dDir+Fingnce 0.8.MT30u4 )“

. ( .
J ‘ . dt. 17.7.91. 867/22, Pranh Mgar,Alambazh,
: Luzluiiou=-22.

2:.7.91,



— e - . - Y . L LRI R L 1

BOOK N¢ CHEQUEN®
“012543

LKO S EA R

g \at B} - —

S D“,&‘D MINISTRY OF M.ﬁ';wms1 147 1 4°°l‘ 0
R, 7 . & ..  owision DATED

STATt BANK OF muuﬂhandar Nagar BrancM ‘ﬂguo\.

TOTHE Rt
TatmﬂWJuWnu LR

R N U e
e NG Q‘\‘\\(\ A ik

and cha. ge the same against the account. of NO‘THBP\’ v \l’hW\Y (R D S.O)

1 or Jt, Direcior P%}?j:.&wm

Qliaa (A/ca); R,1,8.0,, Lucknowy.

NB THIS CHEQUE 1S CURRENT FUR Irmt ¢ MONTHS GNLY AFTER Trbt MU TH OF iSLUE.

R



‘ MINISTRY OF § le&AYS S
R Dl S' 0' DIVISICN j DATED 3 0 1
Chauuas .vag-r Bravcf . -

CHEQUEN®

D 627250

, 2
e

3o e \‘s l:-. fegtinad

»‘:;Govmumsmi an €O IN
- : 'l’l‘.

X ILT LA

S1aTE BaNn OF lhl)lA

ToTa TR T B gk Of IN INDTA

Tkt

. ‘\*{\\\5\ %\0\\ N - : Rl
J RSB\ o

RGNS 1\\ AN

Ruper

and cl.orie the same against the account of . . Y
\ v
\\ \\\ \b")\
Wt 12 Dlrect 1 73k demsum. Jﬂr T

NEB THIS CHEQUE (S CURRENT FOR THREE MONTHS ONLY AF TEfCﬁg\,’AON HgF;.ISEuE 0.,
) A 2ol And ] .o ¢

n

/



Wﬂf /Tr M r?bWY : % 0 2. 97. oo tar Sm., L

. . RYETe mﬂq):_ . — M'c._w -218¢0 M. g :
4 Dugy MWM% %4 h- v A b g avrasled 92969 N Fy
30«/..31\ .Zo!&:ﬂh &aft.’..aa« . O?. !lm\»m.m/! O\w«././ \Jos?kﬁ\ <w 75 \/» L ,,a
: _\Jn\c.u_fz w\wﬁ %/»m\ : AT - 299 s . 2{D 29 - M\M.r:m.ﬂ.u._)\_q ‘4
fo) N () : , . L . \
I ‘«ﬁm/.ﬁl.diptl\&e/g - SR - 204 atT Y50 A6Y - ZrM..:\de\ 1) -
1e.3.a9r.
9 ATr - M2y AN wWo o 101 8- za_: 239 /) -
)Ai v»)?,.ﬁn \.%,ﬁ 2 wq.wu .M,_ A,W Y, &J:
b AAMI
3?0, n_ NM Lo w?ww by 8 o ]
| (o - A 838 (o€ 100 3358 -
,.Vcrm. —_— . e e ———
Yok, g N age 495 3S 160 1720~
Mar, 1 J Mo A3 E3) 50 1720 —
37%_4_ " d50 A 357" Le) (12¢ —
Moy, A 29 Q& AL 234 1k09q - 4
Tokl = 339 1§os B8 qe4  p767- )
A?ww : () ks 838 los 180 33398 -
W o@& loe — Jo94 1070 33 234 3431 -
, [ - . . - . - A\\.\»\\
| [NV

\m_,«\.@ xﬁ u,ﬁ. S

M e
.



. Groun 'at

: : RNSO/MENE T

r

Jsﬂn\muw;eq.ouw

—
.

ichedule nart-inineg 0 th- len e

nwonv,Hc sa;son Sehene/ 10400
, Name ow JﬁH.. Dromerine
Lo V
Bi11 Unit: m\ﬂ_.» mfbrnummm
Vr. No. m/m)_: ~:~@e.

09dbnow% Oﬁ mrn w : .

- et e mm ea =

- e e am s e

Groun '8! -.

Troun 'Ct ) ¢

-, e — .\Il —-— - - oy — — —~ -— —— -— -—
3

Group ™Dt

Total:

~ g
0 ,oouu

\I_J) ~ \1.4

)t

k@-- _rons

|- ¢

— e e

'CO

phane

—- - -

- - -
— e -
»

—_ — -

L P T

Qe

21 - ?.".



%@;

. PR . . - ———

N - —_—

. - -« . . .
P ' R ——
i .~ v T et e e R e TN
57;1\,.;,‘»1};:-;;_.@1«394 - PRI LR L i . . A c l :
Rl SN -

- 2 1T Y et e .
% “he Minister for Railwxyc, g i {,' 4@5 é

Rai)} 3hawan, _
Avwnexino e 25

% KEW DELEI - 1
Reprasentation/aspeal against Order no, EPBfofpy ’
dated. 20.5.91 passed by Directyor General/RDSO
for temmination of the service of the representa-

. tionist witihout any reference or reasons.

.0'."..’

Respected Sir,
Aggrieved by the above order, the representa-

tianl st respectfully subult as undeyi
A I, .Ihnt as a result of recraltment held on 2).9,9)
\\J for the post of motar Driver Grade III scale Rs, 950-I520
(RPS), the representationi st was placed on the panel en nc.
second 1n order of merit.
2. That thereafter, on the ter 3 and conditions latid
dom in mem>randum No. E/AP/M1sc(KD)/6g ( Part II} dated
22,10.99, the representatloni st was appdbinted on the aforesatd

post of the Motar Driver and joinei duty w.e.r. 5.11.99.

3 That according to para 2 of tne above mentioned
menorandum dated 22.10.90, Eontalning the terss ang conditlsns
the representationi st was appoloted on the sald post of Uotar 734}
Drlvgr boeing a pmbationer for a period of one year with &
furtaer condition that his services , durtng the probatisn
period, were liable to be teminated at any time without assizn-
-iag any reason but on?Qng,Egg&Q‘HgLng! '

e Thot it was ;ot at 211 proviﬂéd ir the aforesaiq
Mezorandum dated 22.10.90 eontuining the service conditisn

that the service of the representationiet, durtng the perisd

of the probation, can also tenninatedaNBgiggggglg_ggzlgg_Lng

of ‘one month's Notyce. !
5. Thét in view of the facts mentioned in para 3 & 4

the conditions precedent for terminating the services of the
representationi st during the probation period were that:

(a) the employer was bound to give one month's notige
to the representatlioni st,
(b) the notice must be simpliciter, and that 1t was
not the option of the employer to pay one month's
P2y to representationist in liex of one aonth's

Notice, which was mandatory under the termms of
agreembnt,
-



%

5. That there wus no tgrexient abt all betweon the
ragresentati-nist and hls exployer with regards to terainpst-
on of service on one month's nay, thus the order of teruina-
tisn having been passed »ltidit one manth's notlce £5 the
‘representationis t i1s 1llegl and againest the contrzctial
liabilities. The repres-entationist , in suach clrcutances,

1s still in the service of tae RDSO organisa%ion under your

kind contml.

7. That the order of {2oriination of services of the
representationi st has been parsed In a machn{esl monner and
in colourable exercises of powers vested in the authority

passing the order; and it has been passed in gross vioslatian
of the principles of Natural Jus.tice and without deing
glven him 2an opportunity to s.how cause. Thus the terninatiosn

order 1s not simpliciter and , theref:zre 1s violative of the
service conditions laid down in the memyrandin dated 20.12.90
rather 1t is malafideas w>uld be seen from the evants men-
tioned below:
(8) By an order No. F/AD/P/ICI’ 03 Micsra d-ted

14.2.91 passe? by the Account Jfficer - I, RDOD,
Luckuow, %he representationis-t was place? under

s1s.penu-lon with effects fry: I4.9.931 on the

griunds that a dtsciplinaty procseding agalnst hin
was conteaplated,

(v) The aforesaid ordar of sis-pensisn was passed
in exercise of tne powers conferred by rile 4/
Enpvislon to rile 5I) of the rallway servants

Discipline % Ap.eal ) Rules 1963,

(¢) That after s.uspeinsisr, vide S.2.9. Ho. 8 dated
26.4.21 , the representatisnist was asked by
Dy. Director Finence to report t» S.0.E-IV, upon
which the 5.0.E-IV had endors.ed his reamar that
Transfer cannyt be done till suspenslan is
revoked and tu~ perfad is regularised,

!

(q) That as provision of the D & A Fues, only
Dy. Director Fiaunce-cun- Pay Account officer is
competent 4o susx_end any class I1I employee but
not the &ccount Jfficer belng a class Two I fficer.

(e) That afte2 cuz-pens-lon , daring the perlsd of
three months neith:r any charges have been framed
nor any charge s-heet 1ssued agains.t the
regresentzttonist.

herefore , by an order MNo. F/LD/P/121/35 Yisra
dated 2I.5.91 passed by the Account Officer-I
tne aforesald order of s.uspension was revoked
w.e.f. 21.5.91 AN but was handedover %o reoreseomt*-
ationi st only on 29 May'9I(FH).. :
(g) The above order of revocatisn was passed in

(1

- X




exercise of the paner: conferred by claisele) o7
sub-rile (5} of nule & >f U % & Hyles 1967,
h) Thereafter by an order no. EPB'2I18) [ated. o .F

Iar1,, pas.sed by the Director Finatee the rerisg
of Saspensian was regilariced as daty, b1 thts
was d=livered througn des.patch sn 2 Mpy'ol end ==
endors-ed with the reaarks to LUE-1II that the
bill. for the differaice of tie pay w!1l only be
made after recippt of the No Denand Certt cicate.

(V) Thereafter, vy an order ho. EPB'CIa) ated
0. 5.31 passed ty the Director General | hD.2 Lio
- the service of the representationist were terv. -

nated with lnmediate effects and was deltversei
on 29 May'sl.

Frou the facts mentioned above, it is evidently clear
that the service of the represzentatisni st have be-n terzinated
85 a measure of punisnuent and in vislation 2f *r1e wprvn

of Nataral vustice partlcilarlly .uien tuee perccon ;and

was still In service. I{n sich elrcirtanicer y the ter—rTngetor
noti{ce cennot be szid to be o :ir,lieclter.

8. Tnat in the factr and clrcuntunces rentioned atove
tlie termination order of the re;recentationist L{s mnl:zfide and

the action of revoking the order of sucpencsion and remilar! ring

Q

the period of suspencion are biuicd on the |1? matives lust ¢
prepare o fleld to remove the resre:entetioniat “rona
vithout any reference, ressons or e«f fording

him to make = proper defence. The fuctr 12 thot the rrorozento

. etionist 1s innocent in the mes.er znd nac ¢ it ed no wron
: g

or misconduct marranted Lis remcvel from servi ce.

S. ' That since the service of the representalioni st
bave been terzinated rithout wny chargeghest and opportunity
to make his proper defence wgalnst the charges , 17 any,in the
diseiplinary proceeding contemplated agoins.t him, 15 groes

violation of raule of Nataral Justice, has been deprivel of hi

wm

right of self defence, which is unconstitutionsl and was

viclated the Articles I4, 16, and ZII(f) of the constitu*ion

of Indis.
I0. That @part from mh:t have been mentioned ehove,

it 1s further respectfilly cutmitted th-t the cervice of the
representationist have becn terrinated in vislation of the

various proviesions of constitution, snd under predetermined

consipiracy made in collobora'ion with the officer nd ectshlq eh-

-4-
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-ment sectl:n on the Nrotig presumption ang misinterpreta&ion

of para 2 of the fppointuent letter dated 22, 10.90, rhich is
evidently proved by the contents of the order dated Fori 1Y) ¢

( reculurisn%ion of the period of suspenéion ) , which was

deliverod. tp representationi st on 3 May'gl,

Would it had been iss-ued earlier op on £7,5,97

& sultuble action would l;ave been tuken deemeq fit under the
circumtunces,Byt it has been deliberuteiy delivered lat;e only
to concealed the mandpulation of the estuebll shment officer and
clerk.

II. That in the facts angd Clrcumtances mentioned above,
& great injustice has been inflicteds upon the representation-
-1st vy texmir;atinz his service without any references or

Roasons.

With a Lope to Eet Justice from you, & {p,
Thanking you. Yours Fay theully,

Lu Cknot'.

Dated, IS4} 1992 (0m  Shanker i sra) g

Motar Driver Gr, III
Finance Dy rectorate/ﬂp{i&;/[.kg__

— ———

4 Copy to ¢+ )

1, The Minister for Railways Rail Bhawan New Delhi-1i.
2 The Chairman Railway Board Rrail Bhawan New Delhi-1,

3o The Member of staffo Railway Board New m]-hi°10 14 S
124, ?*lfomg“'n1m~m,rv-cen¢zadl ReD. 5.0, Manak Nagar, Lucknow=1 ¢, i
Se The Additional Director General R, D. S,0, Manak Nagag,”

#3 AT 3 er Lacknow'e 11,

SRR S i v fleancd B n' 'Mana ar, Lucknow11,
50 b6t Stave,Directay tlrance, Ry 0. 3,0, Manak raear, .
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s
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2 That the afficinl alieve nonwmd is worlding

ag Jy.Dirsctar, Tttt in the sfTice of the

Iirscter Genernl, "ascarcl, Ussigas and Fanlarcs

treanigation (herein after calls .Z2h), (dindgstry
.f dailways), Lucicww ~nd has eser (uly autherised

o 21f wf ti~ regrerdsntg fwr flling *'¢ instant

o

nely. he official nieve oaned s ~mrused the

avallnile relevanc recerCs =i uhe Imstant cngo and

“ag nlsc fons througl tae gpiiceiion arf ns under-

<

st tiwe freis and clrcuwastaicss i Th@ Cnst.
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3o et Lefors givia paravigs reliss te the
a licaticm, the answering figspendents crave leave
£ troe len'ile Trllumnl te gtnte certain relevant
frctg wviideh arse necossary 20 sssentlie]l in appre-

cintin, the o ntroversy inviived in tihis Instant

Cngo 3

3e1 Thalin crder to P11 wr 3 vests of etor Drivers
Greto ~ILL in sonlz . C50=150C (:°8) & Cirect
seergitont/S=lactisn was NMeld ta 2049,00 and as

n rogulTya  vonnl wf 3 eandidatus was formoed and
cetifizd on 1e1l.%0 .2 gurllcantls anme ar;earsd

at Seu002 of tiiz 7ensl. Accurdingly, the apslicant

weg offared o ceintmsnt te tiz est of .otor briver
Grelo ~ILT urler cexrigin terss and eccxlitiens as

sti ulated in thy appeintzoat lelter widch were
pceoptod Ly Nk and appeinted on 9.11.3C in the

Finanes Lirsctorat. of thils Lrpanisaticn,

8e2 Tisb o1 i%.2.91; the apr-licent tuck sut the
Voridcle e L5793 with-ut any autherity and the
sail wwhicle st with 2n nccident which causz?d
coensiteral.le lass to th: Aduidjistraticn. (n discevary
~f the dpmeed veldele in the szarags of Adnidnis-
trative tuiliing, ths avplicant was questivnad and
“is angwmers wvare owtained in writir; which is

annexsé as onnsxure CRei. o sari-us dsrelicticn

«f 2uty tiiz A pllcant wes placsd uner susyensisa
Holof o ile2eld (&7)e Tusz gus-ensisn [srisd was

rogulerisc. in g ef extant rulss.

303 --t-.t Tater dus T Lis '_‘.:"’.-L-S:a,tisfactéiry
voirking durin; reb-ilen periec, iis ssrvices were

LorTiratsl VeSels 2, eseS1 i) raniag payient of
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ro oortllds splery in lisu ef seprving i qenth's

rotice in tercs of ere 2 of 'ds apneintnent leztter,

Tw perawis~ revlizs are glven =s unfsr e
., , That tho c atsats of yparas 1, 2 & 3 of the
ericinel aolicatiou naeed ne re:ly weing matter of

.\
IUCCTES e

5. Peat ©is enitmnts of pnres bed and L.2 of the
Lriginal A licntirn ars niitta to the 2xtent thot
tho setiticner was —lacod B Serinl uce2 of the pansl
of 3 enndi’ntes forsed 25 & ragult f direct recruit-

rment Yol o 2065« 1550

Ca Trat the ¢ nboits of vare . 4 of the Originsl

Anilicetion amed o re«ly weli - Letter =f racerd.

7o ot the conteats of pars L.,5 of the Criginnl
Av-licnti n are falssy incarrect a0 ris~leading,
vence fendisdi. 4t is sulnitiesd tha at the annliennt
W8 Caralezss an’ qer1isent werksr and wasg eften
wornel vertally fer derelictirn In Cutye Ihe
goliconi was whrned verually, ne was warnad in
writing s well fer velny cnsual and careless in
working sn 1He11.50 and 12412.9C ( Annexed as Annexur
9 ¢ g of the apvllication ) to Loreve hils conduct

anc w.Th gincsrely curing ~rovaticon seried, lut the
aplicaat never cared oY eentinued te neglect his

works

i:.,g IThat ths ¢ “hu oF 84 bS uf ?az‘a Li' ("‘ %ff tha UI'i lD'\l
£y ulic~ticn are iocerrect, heuce denied, 1he alle-
swntions neds I pera urn.der rs 1y are false aznd wls-

TLeaddn: and fipuenis ef & wlic-utls swn irapinatiane
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me ghbaff cor is ussc fur o fficlal surcese s.ily as

ser oxtant rules ond for wvhich the 1lsg vevi s caintalined,
& ig furtier pumidttod thot the servicas ef 3rl Farnall
81 were utilised aftor rs wval of thas anlicnit and
oven hofere the anpeintrent «F the aerlicant By arTalge.
nont withk the transpert Cell of the 11.0,5..., witdeh

ig net wider contrel =7 ths Finanse Jirecilerals,

Se Teat in perly too this oo entg of weras 4,7 and
k.5 «f tho Originel .gplicatizn, it is sutaifted that
tho arplie-nt was igsued with o —ots fatsd 18,11.00
(anruxod ot Annexurs 0,7 to e iarvlication) enlling
cxrlengtion foer tis ~iagsrcs fre . auty sizca ferensen
to. 15,20 Lours on fH.11.50 within o ceried of 7 Cays
froa tha Cate of receint of the wie. .2 wns elsc
inforned thet his alismice would be trentel ns Lmave
sithout Fpy for tlnt day. lien the o mlieent gave the
roguired cxplenaticn, ths eprlicart vas sivon only

vorsel werning and bt was st cs sngiders=l as ¥eing oo

e

-

leoave without ye <+t is furthor guitted that tle
nforesnic actisi was nacsgsary Lo irgtil gzngs of
Aigeirlino in the apolicant Ir visw of is earelessi.egs
sirce jzinin, smrvics as essily 9o srmient asset was

=lace at ls Clsrese

10 Thas in reily te the cantents of paras ey
Al 4,10 o ths Jriginel 4 clicatisn, it is subnitted
that the n»olicont wag abgent frov guty during ¢ffics
eurs on 1ee12eyC witiniue infuricg rig econtrolling

~frficer fsr whiich Re was uskeo te =Xxpledn, The axplo-

anticn wes poain suw Attad oy the apnlicant on e 12650
st-tin thet Mo v wl wWeli and regretting#ha sl gence,
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Tio o ope 1y vas Ji)ed,
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11, et tho aontantg of rare k.41 of the {rigin-l

A Licatlion aro f~ctarlly incorrect, '=nee Pmnisd,
. ear wrs net to e taken out on 142,51 for waich
3 pi O Suankar dsre ves verktally ingtruetad Ly
Lesoentent soe3 sn? Mo oin the evenind of 13e2e51e <218
irs pisc “eon gtotes v him dn writirng on “eing
quostionct n k2051 ( Annuxure va- ) after the
siscovery of tle denage to giaff ¢rr, a8 por stand-
ink instructizr, Suri i Siankar .isrp wns required
t. Coposit tie koys of gtoff cor after porking it
in garasce of A dnistrative Building with the
wcccunts Ufficer~Iio Shrl .o, hatonner daily in
the ovening ofter corforning tas ngssined ‘uties.
ut o id not Jesesit the kovs of stnff car in the
ovoning of 1362001 with ths secunts Cfficer ~II1
ghri AK, 3lutnniar, henes lzys ranninsc qitlih inm
upte the roming of 4,8,51 Tron 13.2651
Trs peyuir - ent ef £i21 np up tha air in tha
tyre of stofI car ol ‘L 2,01 enmnatl e ngcertainsd
vy Afmiristrotion,  caraver, ghri o Brankar iisra
wng ot Teguirsd to take cut tas st~ff car =a
14 o251 im el taken out the gtoff car on nds wwn
withut woraissicn s the ke of gtaff car were
wit!, Li g they uerg net ce.csitod Ly nim o in the
ovonir: of 132491 after perZurning the assigned
cutics. “iis fact as osen specifically adaitted
vy Stri L. Siandar ldg s wi.ile ~iswering the aestion
o2 v 3 wien N uns gosstimned o0 o201

( Amizxure va-1 e
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Arministret o is not awers o8 t!i:o circurstr-nces
1iacin: t- tie aecidert, dn the ooralny ~f 1L ,2,701
ro oovrted around o195 Aerie And was fund in pood chesr,
oo noithor reguzste? cer rererted to .ailvey wosnitel
f r pny oXnalnnticn of any injury. +i2 car vas

aged vory LSally s racminnt staulzd for foeur

Lontt.s. The cust of rejair was ap roxiuately fse25,0C0/-.

12 Yhet ti.c contents of para k.12 of the vrisqingl

et

anplication need no commonts, as the attaindistraticn

“ng no knowlodys of thesc facts.

15 That the contents sf rars «613 f the Criginal
Asmiicaticn are incsrroct, herce tenlad, de preli-

siinnry ingquiry was conductor o L I

1, That the ecantants of vore Wb of the Jriginel
ayliceticn pffs incerrect, harcs ammi»?, As stated 1n
sarn 13 of this re-ly, Lo wrelinilary sagquliry was
cenfuctod. ~owavsr, the sp-licadl was v1nced uncer

sus—engion fur sericus Cersl icticn of Juty.

19 T™at in reply to tie cunurrts »f para Y,15 of
the wripinel A jlieation, 1t is subnittzd t that tis
salnry fer tle oouth sf feuruary was ste- .ed witih 2
view to finnliss the subsistancs alluwancc of the

arrlicant,

1% That the contents o «al 4,16 of the (rigiral

i

Aylicatinn nea’ ne coaieials, redn: rattor of recerd,

17 Twat ths contents eof nars L,17 of the Lriginal

s ] * ~

A--licatici gre ginitted. -ne srier of suspensien

yng rovoksd and g gepviceg vers rapuiarised s T

&,

axtent rules,
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1 et tho o ntonts ef uola L.15 of ths Lrigiial
A~ licnticn, ere incerrect, Dence Cenler, Jnler the
sxt~nt mrovisicns, the avclicant is ot entitlad to
st tie Jocuzonts.

\

176 'Tknt tho eontants sf yars el of Lhe <riginal

A;;licaﬁi:n nro »idtted,

£ narn W2 of the Crigingl

Wi

2. That the contarts s
ooliceticng are incerrset, Dence dealad, The appli-
centls sorvicos were teriinataed fer nis un-satisfactery

sork 2urin. thoe -rountion marisc strictly in trrog of

+

e

“is grpeintuent. iz a-rlicant wes ¢iven one asnth's
salary in terns of parn 2 oI The leverandu containzc
in tho offer i the momelntpent te nest; whieh tho
arlicent nccovimt TofeTe ammintuent te the vest of

netar Oriver Uralterid,

21 Pt tle contants ef v 4,21 of the (rizinel
A-nlicnticn nro ircusract, hance Ceninl, “he ayrlicant
wog eprointed on ocurely tednerar » Lngis with 2 nrolae
ticn sericd of «no year only ofh Lug tzras end condi~
ticns, whici. the a, plicsnt hail geezptsd befors jolndng
cr. tho post. waz wmnth's salury Was ralc T the
a-nsIicant vife Vouenhel phe JG-iil/qel (51-52) Jated

21e1CeS9e i corpensatien aud 7 Lonus a8 claiunsd

are aCalsgitle o o wrobabtisneT,

226 Trat the centernts ef »era L,22 =f the Criginal
Joolication are incsrrect, u=uce oaled, It is sub-
Cdttod that the el srdsr teraineting the services

~f tiw a- licenl was wesss’ suricly in nceordan
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wit'. torueg o erndtlticns v oo ciriment oo the vest
contrained In nara 2 of MEusrandunm winanedl al onacxurs

“0e 9 U Lhe Aapplic-tinr, < rooragontoticon dat il

13.2.41 <f the o ~licane wrs congiderad and rerlisd

Y

te vil D xuicrﬁd(h“ dnbet 1Me7e1.v1 at anraxurs o2

to thu _.1\5”\:‘110 ati .

23, hat tho contentg of cars 4,23 of the Criginal

A7 "lic-~ticn nooed no eovents.

2k, That the conteatg of wera .24 of che Triping
A slic-tinn aro dnesrrset, mes uenled, the gvernents

qece in cnra 22 of Ltds couatesr =Ly arz redltasratads

29, ™at tho contents of were .25 of tho Criginal
Arrlicaticn arce incsrrsct, Msccs J=nisd, It 1s su'-
sdtted timt th rerrssent-tidon of tle snplicant dated
24,7.1591 uns c.'gidzrad, but ne revly uns , ivan agein
gince t!'u focisice =f the ecs ootent Lullority wes

+

nlreanty co ruanicrtad to the o olizant agcainst s
carlior renrosontntisn, (eony ainoxsd ot Ansxure

Lo 2w the Ueaeds

2C. Lrat the contants of pare be20 of the Crigis-sl
a vlicstinm, are Lloensrreet; '=nca dsiiad,  ls nverved

ricefin: vnras of this Countar faamly, nt com @isa-

tinrn dis au...ssillie Lo ths ~c- licant,

27 Shat the coatents ef sars 4,07 of the Criginal

a»rliertizrn, ar- incwerrset, neccs J:nied, Mo perlient
pnd o axactly e s poolieailon coatainad in Annexure
20,25 of orisdual o~ licction ag wes rads by hio sarlicr
tod 13,7 .1 L) with ool e ¥iew on ciglund ihig wortuds

S unel.
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2. . ot the eantaits wnds in cars B2 of the originad
o N isetiin ane su.einouns thirels are incorrscl, lencs

cordiod, It is suladittod tiet thsre is nethin illegal

- e Jomee A g g e mnn g . e 3
i: ‘;z-bSiﬂ,;_, thy salld ardezr, .8 Q-_-fl ‘cant was a‘.,y@ln‘ta(‘.

cn onocumly togoerary tnsls with e e bien ceried of
AS

“no yuer enly and ilg ssoeviess were tarrinetoo in aecor-

~
)

Tanee withihtho ferorentusn cortainins e ofTer of apmoint-
~gnt to the eprliesnt,  To is furtaer submictsd that the
contontg in gubererns to the vara 4,20 ef thr Cririral

a tlicnticn are of jursiy legal aspects, wrich s'nll be

i

20 durin, “..s course o f orpusmsnis.

'..Jc

suitally rol

nore;ly o Sha coatents of para 5 oof the

ct
| =2

2

-~
o Low

N

cricinal A;oldesticn, it is siiitted that rens of ths
croucdg taken 1a tiie Cea. ars tenoolsz. Shat in reply
ts tio contunts of jara 5 of olig rlgiuel asnlicaticn 1t
is sunmintsd that o .o roands faeve Lesn yul-ferts

tio asplicant f@r oony iiterfsrercs . tiisg ~onltle

*

Tritannl and as 8suci. tae Anrlieant is oot Lagelly entit
for any rellof as clalied and the fmalent anlicnticn is
tioroforg 1iatle t. o Jisqigssad.  ..us Tasides the
roliof os elaizad, the interis reldsl ig ~lse not legally
toratle and the gaoé is Llis%le te Y rejacted with

costse.

3C. et bhe cortants of umres o @/ oof the rigin-l

ar~lication nased v CoTiSEnUS,
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37 Sl vl re-ly to tia contents of rara 3

g e Lrizicel & v1ieatdisn 1t 7s sutmittod tlat

trhg amlicacict s e merit and Jwugerves to Lo

&

Cisriigsed wit!. crsc in vizw of tlz averieats ade

in pare 2¢ of L. instant resly.

332, “What tie cunterts of puras $, 1L and 12 of

the Lrizinel o licatiun nsed o3 cwizisnts Lelinsr
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IN THE HON'BLE CENURAL AM'INISTSATIVE THIBUNAL
ADDL ,BENCH, mLAHAB‘{\D/ CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKAOW

t

E ™ SII\QA& ey 3\’\ 1 S ff\v:;\,

QERSUSV
U,W\ Sl Ej/ [N\d& 0. / Cm@m

CA "3{/»}. I0f79?7_

! | we the undersigned do hereby nominate and appoint ‘Sh//_[i'_?'_@\ (‘,5 _ gu"f _K;‘\

Advocate, to

be counsel in the above matter, and for me [ us and on my ! our behalf to appear, plead, act
and answer in the above Court pr any Appellate Court or any Court to which the business
is transferred in the above matter, and to sign and file petitions, statements, accounts,
exhibits, comprorhises or other documents whatsoever, in connection with the said matter
and also to apply for and receive all documents or copies of Jocuments,
depositions, etc, etc, and to apbly forissue of summons and other writs or subpoena and
to apply for and get issued any arrest, attschment or other execution, warrant or crder and
to conduct any proceeding that may arise thereout andto apply for snd receive payment

of any or all sums or submit the above matter to arbitration.

arising there from,

Provided, hcwever, that. if any part of the Advocate’s fee temains unpaid before
the first hearing of the case &r if any hearing of the case be fixed beyond the limits of the
tawn then, andin such anevent my | our said advccate shall not be bound to appear

fo e the court and if my|our said advccate deth eppear in the said case he shall be entitled to
a outstat/on fee and other expenses of travelling, lcdging, etc Provided ALSQ that if the
case be dismissed by default, or if it be proceeded ex parte, the ssid advocate!s' shall not be
held responsible for the same. And all whatever my ] our said advocate(s; shall lawfully do,

I do here by agree to and shall in future ratify and conf/rm.

ACCEPTED :

H
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%4 i CENPRAL ADMINISTR,TIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD,

CIRCUIYT BLlICH, LUCKNCE

O.he 11D, 314 of 1992

Om Jharikar Hicra oo eee “ppliCu ot

VarsuE

Union of Incia univ othors cee Hespondents

1,

l.l

——— s p——

w0 epplicanc nost suspoctfuliy meucto subaat s

Tiiat Detore giving purawise replies to the counter-
reply ©f the respondéents, the applicint immbly prays
thoe Hon* kls Trikuns) to allow him w throw some light
on certzdn relovint .rd mtixiszl fhycts which foim the

acxground of thez dnut:al was,

“h-t the Reilwvey Boord, New Lolbhid Sesuclan order

{in nower and pPoLsessich O Zao Framoid-nt e 2)
fegeraing ‘uaving o7 peirolt in che rellway department
to #ll conzorred, acxrding (o thal, there sre clesr
instruccions th.t the JLvl, v.rs e wued only three
Cey3 ¢ wodt Je th o paurtl foy De Soviwe TG Card
WOIC 0 L@ uS3C GILY Cf iikayl, wéaadsoays, ami'
#ricoys in a week fur officlal use only, But contrary
%0 thooo inotiuctions Lhe gugyiio oo st Lo use the car
on othear days on Muutuys, Thurstcys, Setlurcays and
sometinmes on Su.aaaVes 180 on verbal cruers of the
resnencont 11, 4 vhe fordod Jhe applicant %0 show this
unsuthorisce vse of crr lor cificdei work although the
car wa8 actu.-lly uscd oih for officirl s well as for
Private wori Sk dids wak tie tont c.use of the troukle,
“ho egpplicant cic not like this and <oaervines resisted
Glis Lort Cr unf-ir wiurk. He woltec o £3il1 4in the

\g\'x?g/ Contda..2



1.2

3.

4

—2-

motor-car rovement register strictly according to rules.
But che respondents ros, 4 and 5 pressurised nim to use
the cor for their private purposes also and show the
consuimtion of potrol for official work. The epplicant,
for lsck of worldly cxperienca, could not forcsee that

this wicht turn to ultliately termination of his service

That 1t 25 avwiclutely wiods v 5t te that the car was

ot uted on Yharsuesys Sor 0fficl«l purmns8 &3 the car
vas used on 1L,1.,90, 22,1..50, 3i,2.97, i0.1.91,

17.31.91 ~m other d¢ates on Yhussucys oy the orders of th

respondents nus, 3 ana 4.

That the SOwtents oo prrat 1 ro 3 oo o comments,

Thect the cont-nte OF Deéeve 3ol 05 Che aounter nzed

COmTnOLE,

Thet the corteris o7 pars 3.2 are .rmonrot, henor dernde
The stitesents reccreed on 14,2,91 (annexure no., CR-1
of the sounter) are ot the luded:zmwen: statements of
the epplicant., Gho raspendentd nnd, 4 eod 3 dictated
ths guesiions as wolil ay hedy raplies o che agpplicant
ar dirccted alm O write as thacy were dictating. ‘“They

atsurcd e applicont wiae they woulde lot aim of£,

-
pe ;

e ¢pplicant rclying upon the respondsnis nos, 4 and 5
sécnzc tho dtatenents in o0oc¢ faitn, knowlng little the
plot which they were weking =gainst hiad w0 get rid of
him 25 he ¢id ot ~ct accorvdag o their wishes in
using the cor for L Ag privete Jurposes x5 and when
th=~y 30 recuizrcd, Only tais .uch is asdmitted that the
spplicant was pleced under suspemsion with effect from

16,2.91 and the perind o: suspensloi was sulsegquantly

\8 @ﬂ CO Lt De e o3



5.

G,

7.

B,

9.

-3

(R W
sogulariced on duty ty the respondent m. 5. Hest iu

rot admitted,

that regording he contients of pira 3.3 pagd only this
Tach i3 adatoizd thow szrvicss of the applicunt were
tesminated on 28.5.91, PBut neither he was paid his
sclary, 2).ow:nczu, ccmp-mation and onus us fell due
Cn 295,91, tihi? dace oF tiranation oL ilds services nor
Lal cherg Ly ctillon A0 Lera 2 of the aspointhent
lewL.r (ann xure nce 5 of =n. Czaginagl apoldcation)
that he would e pric oncw.ndt's 5.lary in 1iwu of

BOIVitlyy Oe boddi¥s rotica 10 ral. coe,

Tha the cont nts 07 p re 4 07 ths U aLBr-roply need

-

O30 InLaeTes,
Tact the contrnts of 2ara 9 nz.4 1 @3vents,

That thr cont~nts of pare & o Ioanants,

U“hat the coatcnts o para 7 of th. counter are quite
wrong, hence denicds  (ho esplac.at 2lweys porformed
nis cutices sioerely wad huane tly., <Thz complaints
polatea cut in Jdie uld pPare are of trifling and
trgligible ncauce ain the D tur: 0l e compleint
iwself cermtes wat Qe SR Ny s, 4 and 5 were
alweys finaing faust widh dle aodiicanc. Generally
MEGUSLY 2gMOXC Suchh cLplafnts c©l hdr servants
specifically the molor Gl CILV.IL ~-ce apt to commit
such negligihlc adutses in cnedir Gay to day cuties and

thoir masters .evei toro it crriously,

:net the concents of puz2 8 03 che crunter are quite

WLO DD, honce c:smod and thase OF pora 4.6 0r dic
‘l. Q'®>/ ccntl.:.to‘
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1l,

12,

13,

14,

15,

i6.

o

application are re-iterated.

“het the contents of parc 9 of the counter are
incorrect, herce denied and those of para 4.7 and 4.8
of the application are re-iterated. The said paras
of the application show how much the respondents nos,

4 ard 5 were prejudiced against the applicant,

That the contaents 0f para 10 of the counter-reply are
ucony, hence denled and thoseof paras 4.9 and 4.10 of

the application are re-itoereted,

‘That the contents of para ll of the wunter-reply, in
view of the reply uader para 3 of this rejoinder are
cqulte vrong, hence demled ang the conteats of para

4,11 of thc original applicaiion are re-itcrated,

“hat the contents of para 12 of the couater-raeply are
incorrect, hence denied ami those of pcra 4.12 of the

application are re-iterated,

‘““hat theo contents of para 13 of the counter.reply are
cuphatically ccaded and those of pdara 4.13 of the
oricginal zpplicution are re-~iterated. A preliminary
Laguiry was conducted egainst the applicant on 14.2.91

behind als back,

that the contents of para 14 of the counter~-reply <o
fzr as they are incomsistent wlth those ©f pare 4.14 of
the original spplication cre wrorng, hence deailed,

“he applicent was placed undersuspensiocn after a

prima fecie case was mace out against him by the

responcznt no. 4 who was mt compotant to suspaod him,

A

‘-:Othk;. e & 5



¥

17.

18,

19,

20,

21,

22,

23,

5

That the contents of pasra 15 of the counter-reply so far
a8 they are incomslstent with those of para 4.15 of the

original application sre wrong and dealed.

That the contents of pura 16 of the counter-reply need

m ,commnents,

‘hat the contents of para 17 of the counter-reply 8o
far as they are inconslstent with those of para 4.17 of

the original application are incorrect and are dended,

“hat the contents of para 18 of th2 counter~rceply are
quite wrong cnd darieds The tonesupply of requisite
documents is againect the provision of articlae 311(2) of
the Constitution of Incle .o als0 against the primciple

of naturel justicec,

“het the contents of para 19 of the counter-reply need

o CoIuerks,

That the contents of pars 20 of the counter=-reply are
incorreact, hence dznied, The impugned order of termina-
tion from scrvice of the applicant is made by way of
punishment ol 4L 48 not termination simplicitor

accerding to teras of the sppointment without any stigma

what the contznts of para 21 of the counter=reply are
quite wrong, hence deaied., The applicant was rnot paid
his salary,allowamees, compentot on and bonus as lound
due on 29.5.91, thz date ol on wiich nis services were
termnuted, e was elso duc compersation and bonus
which must have kezn peid o him on 29,5.91 ut were
pald 23 lote &3 14.10,91 cmd chat oo oily part of them,

He 15 8¢1il cue his CeTe allCuwsaces,

‘g&@/ contd...6
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24,

26,

27,

28,

29,

3C:1

Y

-8

That thocontents of para 22 of the counter-reply are
wrony and denjed. ‘he impugned orcor is mede cut by way
of punichment =8 tho allegations of damaging the car,
absence from dutics Lggl\t;he bask and foundation for not
consicerirg the applicant to be £it fa being retained

in servica.

¢hat the contents of p=rc 23 of the counter-reply n2ed

Lo cooments,

That the contents oi p.ri 24 of the counter-reply

[w)
(]
(o]

incorrect armd deided,

That the contents of pere 25 Sf tie coulter-reply dd

not give sufficivat cause, hoace denled.

That the contents of pora 26 of rhe counter-reply are
incorrect, hcmce cemled, The applicent must have been
paid his pay.,xms «llowances, compemation ard G T,
allowarces on 29,.5.91 but only pert was paid and the
balance was paid as ls te as 30,11.91 exclusing

conpemation 2 0,T. ellowance: which were due %0 him,

That the contents of pura 27 of the counter-reply are
wrorygy end denied and those of psra 4.27 of the gpplica-
vion arc re-iterated.

v
Thot the contcnts of para 2§ of the counter-reply are
oy modvradkedxoadisagx h nce cupnatically denied
ant those OF pufa 428 unth iurcub-nsras of the original
application are re-iterated, The impugnedorcer
(amexure ic. 1) was pessed by the sutharity not
competent o pasa the salc oruer. The saic order is

\i@i contd...7
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made by way of punishment sgainst ths provision
contained in Article 311f of the Comstitution of Indig,
i1 ccfiance of srticles 14 amdlé of the Constitution

of Indla eni against the principles of natural justice,
It has beca uede by way of punishment on the allegation
cf dmuging of car. Had there bezn o incidence of car-
cGamage, the applicunt services would not have keen
cormloated, The punishment 1s on the kasis of misconduc
«Td ot a termnzcion simpilcicwor according to the
torms of gppointacnt without sny ctigma. %Yhe applicaats
gcrvices have been (crminated withart afforaing him
reasonable opportunity in dcfencs, The respondents nos,

4 and 5 were also projualsot against the applicaint,

30.2 “hat tho more form of dhe oraer is mot sufficient to hols
chat udile orcer of teraination was inmocuous and the
order of termination of the &crvices of a probationer
cr of an ed=hoc eppointce 16 & tecmination simplicitor
in accordance with the terms of the appointmant withaut
atteching acny stigm to the employee concerned. It is
the substance ©f tho orcer i.e. the sttending circumse
tances as well as the basis of tie order that have to
be tuiken into corsiaeraticn. Wneil an allegation is made
by tne caployee assailing the order of tormination as =x
ont bescd on missomuct, tidugh 2oucaed in innocuous
termsic is incumbent on the court to lift the veil and
to sce the real circumstunces 33 welis a3 the basis and
foumatloun of the order complainec of ia order to
datex @ne vhothor vhc oreas wes @auwe du ground of

Gsconduek, on inciciciomy or Lot,

30,3 7hat in the instent case thouch the iTpugzaccorder was

made under the comunflage or clock of 231 vrcer of

‘B\Q&/ . COMELe o o8



30.4

32,

33,

34,

Lucsuiown 8

Dated ¢ 9 .3.1993

-8

toraination simplicitor accorcing to the terms of the
enploynent yeu considers.ng thoe attondsat clrcumastarees
wnich are the bauis of the sald orcer of ter.ination,
it i8 clear tiaat the orderof teruination had been made
py way of puniziamcnt on the ground of misconduct
witnout afiording ths applicant any opporiurity of Xz
heering and without foliowiny the procedure provided
in Article 31i(2),

That mc%servicas of chz applicant had becen arbltrarily
terminated wnilc othzrs wio wera junior to him had Dbee
retained, hencs tcrdinstion of the services of the

applicant worc illegel ond bod kaing in comravention

ot Articles lé¢ o 1€ cr e Constitution of lndla,

Taat tne contults 0f pera 28 oL e CUOU L er-reply ore
incorrect, aelfoe vocmad and tavse of pura 5 of the
application are re-iterited., ‘ine applicant has

guriicient gruunds for salaafs ciained oend prayed for

That the contents of para 30 ¢f th2 counter-reply nee

Nno cunternid,

Thpet tha zcntemr of para 31 of the cou nter-reply are
incorrzct e horeless, henco derled, The apvlicatic

focuite legel, v 4d amd liude to ke alloved.

~1,.¢ th~ contents OFf para 32 of the counter-: cply Do

no comientu,

APULICRNY

226 the e s g9
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VERIFICATI SN

i, Om Shzonkar Misra, son of ~hri Rameshwar Misra,
resident of 559/22, Cm Bhawan, Brahma Nagar, Alambagh,
fucinow, ¢o hereby verify that the cuntents of paras 1 Lo &9,
32 ard 34 of wile rejoinder are true to my personal kmowledge
end thos of paras 30, .31 and 33 are believed to be true on

lcgel advice ard that I hove not suppressed any material

facte
Luchmv ¢ M
Boted 3 4.% 9% signature of the applicunt

[ g&f‘
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5 1e of Fiting 4B %V

332 of Receipt by Poct

BEFORS THE CEITRAL ADINTY TR TIVE TRIBUIAL %\
ILC 0L BEWCH, LLC C. ,

or 1995

1 IFIEALY OF

e et gt

Union of Tndia Seeena... ctitionor/ipplicant

o

DJAe 10, 354 of 1592

01 Skantar Udshra sessamses < Dnlicant

VYVaoarsupgs

Union of India end othere .,,.. .22cpondonts,

3927116 M LICORD
e — "y

CUEDT 5030000 CFL Tdain

The cupnlementary Corurtor on bohelf of

the Rarcpoacontr containing Znncxursc end supmorted

by cn affidavit cre being canexsd hercuith vhich

may tindly be tcien on racord,

!
LUC 0ue | L& —
PAT IDs .\ugus‘%. 23, 1¢¢€5 ( TRy SR S

_ Advocate
Counsael for tho [2cpondent:



BEFOIE THE CEITYRAL ADﬁIKId?E&TIVE TaIBLINAL
LUCT 6. PEXH, JUC7IIOL

B

OA, HO, 314 OF 1992

Off SHAKTAR ISR séeesssss APILICAIT
VERpruUS
UNTOI OF IIMIA & OTHEDD? eceso. RSSPONDINTS,

ATDIDAVIY I SUPTOR o7 CLEPIELITARY

COURTER O BOHALF OF RIUPOIIDIITRC ,

Y, ilanik finha Advocate, aged about
54 years, son of Jate Prof, J,P, .inha, Addl,

Contrl Govt, Stonding Councel High Court lLuckiow

the deponent do hercby state on oath as under :-

1, That the doppnont is - ounsel for tho |

rocpondents in the instant 0,4,

2. That the aforoceid case was 1listod on
2.6,95 and the depoment var roquired %o file
supplencntary Counter roniy on behalf of the
rorpondentc, but rara could rot ko filed bzceause
the bench coples of the Supplecentary counter
wvas nigseing froa the file, Mowover office copy

coe0ocCe o 2



b
- 2 o
of the san2 40 availcble in the records of the
deponont,
3 That this Eon’ble Court was pleacsed to

grant ¢wo days timo to file the conntanxh sone

Ag such th2 supplermontary counter has ¢o be f£iled

today,

b, That ¢ho supplcamentary countor vas starn

and signed on 18.5,95by $hri i7.[7¢ Sahgal on behalf
of the respondonts, bench coplor of vhich are |

missing, Shri Sehgal who. hoc signod the rupplomontas

ry countor is not immedintely cvailcble for

proeparing £rosh cupplementary counter,

5, That the deponent is gnnexing herewith
a truc and photortat copies of the scnme alongwith

the annoxures mtited as S nnexuie No, =1 and S-2

arc being anmnoxnod,

6, Thot it is expedient in the interest of
Justice that g true copy of the rupplementary counte;
affidavit mnexed with thir afridavit alonguith its

Annexureg be tokten on record,

LUCK 0% 1 R ‘{M\_
DATEDS August,>> ,1995 ( IARIK SIifa )
Advocate,

FATY P TITY AT



GB“

VERILICAT IO

- TS W b Y e

I, th: clkove nawed dcsonent, do hercky
ver 12y that the content:- of parc- 1 %o 6 of this
afflicdavit are trie to uy versonzl hnowledge. ilo
part of 1t z&t ic foleo cnd notidng raterial has

“een conecealed, O H3LF [T GOD,

LUT oL M e

MaTCC: ugust ,?2>,1995 (LT )
Ldvoecate,

;- e ey
Dai’."i’.u TN Y

colennly aZfiraed teforo re on
at a./p.n Ly tho deponent,
who 1s idcntifi~d by chrd

Advocate, High Court, Yuci . now cenecn,; Lucinow,

I have rati:fied nycelf Ly omoriaing the

deponent that ho underrtands the eontunt:- of this

affidavit which have been readover ond cxplained to

im by ne,

Calll CO TTiTTIL,
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LUC oW i all, LdivmiOde

Ydoenllanecus Fatition lo, of 1995,

UNIOS WP BIDIA G UTHIE  seeessececcssse Applicants/
, kagpondents.

In itas

Cala Lig. 31 of 1092,

(s Jhgnkar 111898 eeececesscencccccan &n)&liﬂ.ﬂt.
Versus
Union of lndi& & Cthers cecescesccee ﬁﬂ!ﬂ:t&d&tl.

LT AN COUTY P RN U Bl

A -é .

_ %, Guie IUEUAL, arod nbout 5% years, sen of
ohed DoDe Behgal rosident of C.1u7/3, ilangk Hagar,
Lucknow do hereby solermly affirn gnd state as under 3

o That tho official above nomed 1z werking as
Dy<Director/Mstt. I in ths office of NMraector Generel,
Regegren Deginns and Stgnudards Or aninatien (hereingfter
calles UIGL), Ninistry of Raflvays, luckrow and has baen
duly guiborised cn behalf of the regpradents for fu_ing
the inot-nt supplemsntery Ccunter i-fidevit, ‘he above
nenad of ficinl has perused the avapilable relevant
rocorco of tho instant cgse and has uhderatood the facts

and gircuxstanceg of the ¢case.

MR <



Aanegare

; sr g
irffpdwig

nnexure
ude

4

2o That the abova epso uar trpbm up far hexrinc on
249.04.95, Turins tha course of yriumenis, the learned
coungel fer the applicant pointed out thyt the tersing.

t ton ordar of the applicant \Annexure Ho.l to the
o_rfiginal applicstioen, is defsctive 1n as puch as it has
not beep sisned by the competent guthority, | |

3.  That it i3 an actgllished prgctice that the
arpreval of the coupetent authority is taken on the file
ané orders aro eammunicated Wy subordinate officérs.
In this cgse, the coupatent wuthority is sdl Pirector
Ceneral, BeDede0e, w053 approval was obained hefore
isguing terminaticn order of the applicent. A copy of .
the order of tho competent euthority is enclesed as
Aonoxuras 8-1 to the {nstant reply. .
b, That in the same mammor, the orders of the 4’;”
compatent guthority t.e, Addl, Directer Gedveral, ’:/
RoDedeL s for gppointrment were obtained on the conce

file, a copy of the order is gnnexr~® tu this remly

a5 fSgnoxura 3-2.

5 Yhat in viey of tho frets end circunstgnces
explained nbove, thore is nun force {n tha srguments
advgoced Ly the lenrnefl ceunsel of the aprlicgat
and the gppointment gs well ns terningt {isn orders

aro guite in order.

’ ;‘_ kA )
DPOLUE 3H
N > ey
Ilaco ! lLucxnow, r )’
Dated & 1 <05 9%. Meocs oo, "*---m“uws--Ii

We <



Levdididcatiaon

I, Ui, Sehgal, Dy. Dircctor/istt.l, H.D.8.C.
(1iinistry of #allvays,, Lucknow é{o hereby verify
that tho contents of para 1 of tha instant Supplemen-
tary Countor Affidavit is true té 8y parsonal knowledre
ald Bslilf and those of parns 2 to 5 are based on
znoWledge derivedfron the parusgl of the racerds of
tio ingtant case kept in the officianl custedy of the
engwaring respondents and logel advice, Nothing
caterial has Loen concealed and nothing statied heredn

aro falso.
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r IBA Hules dn order of suspcnsion is to be revolmd
by the mthority vhidi mado the ordor or by niy mthority to which
that outhority is sub-ordinate. 1In case it is docided to terminate

the eervicos of Biri Misra in terms of Pare~2 of eppolntmont letter
ly giving him ono monthk notice or pay in I'iea thereof, the same

can-bo done after suspeusion ls revoked and the period of suspension
ic rogularised. !
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"As a rowlt of ontside recruitment beld
. 8ko lotor Driver Gr-I11l, soule ik .950-150C (RPS), the following three(3)

. At prosont five(8) vecancies of Sk. Motor
evallable in tho following Dircotorates t-

e

7z,

/\1 i af - S-2 N

G m—— g —

-YS -

499y O
RDSO |

Seey. % -4 B4 3-8 G
@l mncevnie (sFork F3€ 9L /9900 D7, 9850

S/{/é,'/éé' . Frem 30/ Kactt: D+ 28 8590

Do & e A 7 )7 x/ 'ﬂi// ;/,’,')-o 9.3

SHe )36 Frown Sh Kam Nayes 4/ Dty D4.°(2-9- Do

pa 2049,00 for the post

beon selected ad placed o2 the ponel i

@S e
-1) 8h. Sunil Japaor (8/c).

2) 'sn. o
3) 8h. Mghadeo Peal.

Hi'h rae

Driver GreIIl are

No. of vmancies Avgil gble

tost. Aftor tho

4. It

tod below t-

2) Sh. Ou

i

understood from Rootte. Soction

8t1l11 remain vacant.

80%¢ outsidor quota will heve to be rewdver lsod.
ono will be roeorved for ST(Dacklog).

1) Sh. Suni£

3) Sh. Mahadeo

Direotorate IBMARIS
— v.o. f,
1. Tranéport. 2 Iz 24:1&.38 Exist vaoanoy
2. ED, 1 22.6,.89 Newly orvated.
P . d¢ Pinancs. 1 23.5.89 ~dg=~
. R 4+ C/8tores. i 41.90 ~do=
fi‘ \i \, 38, Gut of 5 vooancies one post was reserved for 87(Backlog). It is

that no ST

:mudidate sppoared in the
empenolled cend id ates

are appointed, 2 vacancios will
As such thouwo two vp ancies which portain to

Gut of 2 voaoancios

irgropoaed that the sbove enmpanel ed candidates my bo offored
tho appointment and posted as per availabi}

ity of vaoancies as indigga-

W
nar Soa - Liete Uirectoos .
[/
W Mighra - Finunce Jirvectorate

Pad -

Transport Section.

One vac,ncy im cach in Tranaport and Lentral Stores will be
filled on tho availability of fresh panel 13 por Para<} abova.
concernod Uireotorit es linve alrealy cleared tl

The
J' vacancies for boing

vevvenee ((PTLOM)

e

- am -
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the sppointing sutaority ¢r by zn authority who is

ezporercd to nziic sonalntxni o the said employec
: ca the date of termdncticn of wis services, whichever
. ci the two is i hier in ronk.
h

<4 3.1

3.2

N

Annciure So{R.l)

3.3

That in the instzat czse appointing auchiority is not

aveilable as is cuite apparcnd oo the azpoinikent

lceter dated 22,10,90 (cnoexure noe 5 ¢ O.A.) as it

is clso signed Uy scosume for il voncs Genigal.
g .

That in the abscnes ol 1oz evallalililiey & Lhe

appoincing authocity chiz scrvizcs c. chc gpplicant

cculd ke terwdnated Ly che aighist cutierity uwaich in

the instent case iu ircector ¢introl «nd not by a loter

authcrity. This i fully supzo-toce by Reiluay Boerd’s

lotior dated 21-8 .64 o o true cCy, ci cthe said lcticr

deted 2( 9-64 is cancicd 38 Mnatiure Do 3.{21) to this

eply.

Th 't accoraing to aclivicica ol smpointing euthority

it r=2ans .

"The zutheofity cmpesoraed to make spnointmint to the

post vaics tane railuey scrvent “fr chc tine Biing
halit' or
*The eiuthority which appointca the roiluzy scrvent to

su¢h cervies, crade or nost, ¢ WIT colT LSy be, Or

Jnichever authority ic the hiciktgt cvthoricy,”®

((&g | contdee.3



3.4

Anncxure S.{R.2)

3.5

Apnexure Se(R<3)

3.6

«3a

That sihce appoiniiny authority a the employee has
20 b2 determined vith reference to nis ariginal
aprointront as a8lso the c&ficiating pcst held by the
ceployec at the time ¢f taking disciplinery ecticn,
21l promoticns cnd oppolacmimts ordcrs issued
invariably. be sicncd by or cp behelf of 5.P.0./D.P.0.[
NeP.0, [l lls €Lc, 23 the czso may be over tihedir
respective desicnailicns te evolG ony complicaticns at
a later stege. N true copy ¢ neoe {11) concaring
under the captica *Dciiniticns' in ~discipline and
MApr2al Rules, 1983 Ly Sri 2.9, [2inc is enncxed as

ATNCHULT N0, 3= {le2) Lo thic ronly.

That reogarcing impositicon o"‘r:u‘itv - L% oruers of
punishzant shcll B2 couumunicabd o wad welinguent
railvay servant ca @ puni:h:ftt nocic? unier
signature of the discinlinery avthorsity hinself vho
hes pessed the ordsrs imposing th~ penelty. A true
ccpy ©F Railvay Feard®c oruert waicd 20.12.67 and

18,11.70 orc anucred c: 3ANNEYErSS i, Yw(Re3) to chis

replyes

That in the inctent cmse cthe ikmuned orders dsted
29,5.91 have neithcr bren corgunicrted under the
designaticn cf the cuthoericy ¢conunic-ling it nor by
the gppointing zuthority or tix: caap tnt authority,
hzpes the crdore ere vite ilngal ~n¢ liable Lo be

be

cuashed,
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3,7 Thet it is the orders issued Ly the campetent authori-
ticg}cc:municateﬁ ant scrved uncen &n employee waich

clcae can create richts ond not vhich ere in the files,

3,8 That the intcrn:l corrosncadonet of &hc departomont is
not relevent for the purncée of ccneiderstion of the
crounds urced in cupmoct of cne®s cleim, It is only
the £inrl decisim, vhich will i=v2 co T2 ceaasiuercd
2nd cne can be heard enly regorcirg tho legelity or

o-herviise of the £inol o dgr,

3.9 That no srtoeific orsiers Zor cearinrticn of the
epplicant®s corvieccs have ircn n~csed by the campetont
authority vhich iu virzctar Gen~e: 1l in the instant case
in the notincz (3.1) v&ichican.:: ¢ eccasiderzd by the

Hen*ble Tribunzl in view of peres 3.7 and 3.8 above,

4, That £z the aanoure {3.2) of tnv resecndcnts shous
only the armreval regarding it £i1linc of vacancies o
Iotor Drivers "nu nct the aceezl oppointmeat of the
applicent. It nes no bearine cith the point at issue

here,

5, That in view of the facts, circurstences and rules
stzted obove the ceoatentiprms of thr rrspendents are
guitc baselesy, a.g-inst the principles of lau and

their sprlicoticn 1z 1i-ble to b rcjccted outricht,

Luckncy 3 gf éﬁiﬁ

Deted t 25.8.95 APELICART

(@ CChtUesed
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I, Cx Shanlker Ilisrr, applicent abcve, Go herebyh verify
tixxt tho ceontents cf neres 1, 2 and § of this supplemsntery
rejoinuer fre true to wy o Incwlcds2 nnd chosc of paras

3 end 4 arc believed to BT true on legel advice,

Gientd oud verllied Uide 25LNh day ©f Acgust 19€5

at Luc'nes,

Lucncy
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